












































From:  
Sent: Friday, May 28, 2021 6:41 AM
To:  
Subject: FW: FMLA
Here is his response to my email

From: samuel cassidy <sammyc29@att net> 
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 11:59 AM
To: 
Cc: >
Subject: Re: FMLA
i flat out refuse to do that........if you fully read the documents and ask my supervisor when my first day off of work for this condition.....which was tuesday july 14th 2020. i gave her plently of heads up notice starting by phone
conversation on friday july 10th 2020 off my upcoming off time.

you should be able to deduce the date you need to know from the included paperwork or cal  or call my doctor.
i am not making a trip down to see the doctor for this minor detail. i consider this harassment
sam cassidy
On Thursday, July 16, 2020, 11 03 08 AM PDT,  wrote

Samuel,

Your medical certification is incomplete; the doctor failed to indicate the beginning date for the period of incapacity. Please take the form back to your doctor and have him write a beginning date for the period of incapacity in question
5. Any revisions made to this document must be initialed by the doctor. You have 7 days to give this back to VTA. This is due by July 22.

From: samuel cassidy <sammyc29@att.net> 
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 10 48 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Re  FMLA

hi .........attached are my FMLA and doctors report.

regards

sam cassidy

On Tuesday, July 14, 2020, 05 48 04 AM PDT, > wrote

Hi Sam,

Please, send your FMLA forms to and myself.  is the contact person in River Oaks.

Thanks,

LR Power Supervisor

Way Power and Signals

101 W  younger Ave Bldg  B

San Jose ca 95110

Phone 408

Mobile 

Conserve paper. Think before you print.



From:
To:
Subject: FW: FMLA
Date: Wednesday, June 2, 2021 1:46:44 PM
Attachments: image002.png

image003.jpg

From:  
Sent: Friday, May 28, 2021 6:42 AM
To:  
Subject: FW: FMLA
Here is a chain of emails after he refused to take the form to his doctor  I agreed to contact the doctor and obtained the missing information

From:  
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 1:22 PM
To: 'samuel cassidy' <sammyc29@att net>; 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: FMLA
Sam,
I can fax the document back to him, not a problem  I just ask that you call him and let him know that this is coming his way and to please return it back to me when the change is made
Sometimes the doctors need the patient s permission to communicate with the employer
I will be faxing this form to your doctor before 3 00 p m  today

Human Resources Analyst
408
From: samuel cassidy <sammyc29@att net> 
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 1:17 PM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Re: FMLA
1) he doesnt have a form to revise
2) if he has to completely refill out a blank form just for this purpose sounds rediculous
3) how about if you fax my doctor just the page i alteady sent you and ask him to input the beginning date, then he can fax it back to you so its less of a hassle for all involved parties
regards
sam cassidy
On Thursday, July 16, 2020, 01:03:45 PM PDT, > wrote:

Samuel,

your supervisor cannot contact your doctor. It is against FMLA regulations.

You don’t need to physically take the document to him. You can get this done by email or fax. For FMLA purposes, we need a complete medical certification. The doctor is
required to tell us when the condition started. I understand your supervisor knows when you first booked off for this absence, however, the medical certification is a tool that is
in place to confirm that the condition in fact started on the day you did not report to work. The question on the form clearly states “estimate the beginning and ending dates for
the period of incapacity” – the beginning date is missing. Nowhere in this document did the doctor mentioned when the period of incapacity started.

Again, you do not have to physically take this form back to your doctor, you can call him and explain to him what your employer is asking for. He can send you a revised form
via email or he can fax it directly back to me. This is required under the FMLA regulations and FMLA policy.

My fax number is 408 .

Regards,

Human Resources Analyst

408

From: samuel cassidy <sammyc29@att.net> 
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 11:59 AM
To:
Cc: 
Subject: Re: FMLA

i flat out refuse to do that........if you fully read the documents and ask my supervisor when my first day off of work for this condition.....which was tuesday july 14th 2020. i gave her plently of heads up notice starting
by phone conversation on friday july 10th 2020 off my upcoming off time.

you should be able to deduce the date you need to know from the included paperwork or cal  or call my doctor.

i am not making a trip down to see the doctor for this minor detail. i consider this harassment

sam cassidy

On Thursday, July 16, 2020, 11:03:08 AM PDT, > wrote:

Samuel,

Your medical certification is incomplete; the doctor failed to indicate the beginning date for the period of incapacity. Please take the form back to your doctor and have him write a beginning date for the period of
incapacity in question 5. Any revisions made to this document must be initialed by the doctor. You have 7 days to give this back to VTA. This is due by July 22.

Human Resources Analyst

408

From: samuel cassidy <sammyc29@att.net> 
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 10:48 AM
To:
Cc: 
Subject: Re: FMLA



h  and ......attached are my FMLA and doctors report.

regards

sam cassidy

On Tuesday, July 14, 2020, 05:48:04 AM PDT, wrote:

Hi Sam,

Please, send your FMLA forms to  and myself.  is the contact person in River Oaks.

Thanks,

LR Power Supervisor

Way Power and Signals

101 W  younger Ave Bldg  B

San Jose ca 95110

Phone 408

Mobile 

Conserve paper. Think before you print.



From:
To:
Subject: FW: FMLA
Date: Wednesday, June 2, 2021 1:44:29 PM
Attachments: image001.png

20200716103616257-1.pdf

From:  
Sent: Friday, May 28, 2021 6:39 AM
To:  
Subject: FW: FMLA
Good morning,
Here is an email that I received from Mr. Cassidy on 7/16/2020.
I will be in the office at 7:30 and will send you anything else I can find on this person.

From: samuel cassidy <sammyc29@att.net> 
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 10:48 AM
To: 
Cc: >; >
Subject: Re: FMLA
hi ,  and .........attached are my FMLA and doctors report.
regards
sam cassidy
On Tuesday, July 14, 2020, 05:48:04 AM PDT, > wrote:

Hi Sam,

Please, send your FMLA forms to  and myself. is the contact person in River Oaks.

Thanks,

LR Power Supervisor

Way Power and Signals

101 W. younger Ave Bldg. B

San Jose ca 95110

Phone 408-

Mobile 



Conserve paper. Think before you print.



















From:
To:
Subject: FW: FMLA
Date: Friday, May 28, 2021 6:43:42 AM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
Cassidy, Samuel.pdf

Sam s doctor responded to my query and a complete certification was received on 7/21  He received FMLA protection for his absence
 

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, July 21, 2020 8:32 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: FMLA
 

:
 
Attached is the revised medical certification  Please issue a designation letter and code Sam s absence accordingly  If this employee is applying for SDI benefits, please make sure his time is integrated,
unless, he requests in writing that his sick accruals not be integrated
 
Thanks
 

Human Resources Analyst
408
 
 

From:  
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 1:22 PM
To: 'samuel cassidy' <sammyc29@att net>; 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: FMLA
 
Sam,
 
I can fax the document back to him, not a problem  I just ask that you call him and let him know that this is coming his way and to please return it back to me when the change is made
Sometimes the doctors need the patient s permission to communicate with the employer
 
I will be faxing this form to your doctor before 3 00 p m  today
 
 

Human Resources Analyst
408
 
 

From: samuel cassidy <sammyc29@att net> 
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 1:17 PM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Re: FMLA
 
1) he doesnt have a form to revise
2) if he has to completely refill out a blank form just for this purpose sounds rediculous
3) how about if you fax my doctor just the page i alteady sent you and ask him to input the beginning date, then he can fax it back to you so its less of a hassle for all involved parties
 
regards
sam cassidy
 
On Thursday, July 16, 2020, 01:03:45 PM PDT, > wrote:
 
 

Samuel,

 

your supervisor cannot contact your doctor. It is against FMLA regulations.

 

You don’t need to physically take the document to him. You can get this done by email or fax. For FMLA purposes, we need a complete medical certification. The doctor is
required to tell us when the condition started. I understand your supervisor knows when you first booked off for this absence, however, the medical certification is a tool that is
in place to confirm that the condition in fact started on the day you did not report to work. The question on the form clearly states “estimate the beginning and ending dates for
the period of incapacity” – the beginning date is missing. Nowhere in this document did the doctor mentioned when the period of incapacity started.

 

Again, you do not have to physically take this form back to your doctor, you can call him and explain to him what your employer is asking for. He can send you a revised form
via email or he can fax it directly back to me.  This is required under the FMLA regulations and FMLA policy.

 

My fax number is .

 

Regards,

 

Human Resources Analyst

408

 

 



From: samuel cassidy <sammyc29@att.net> 
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 11:59 AM
To:
Cc: 
Subject: Re: FMLA

 

i flat out refuse to do that........if you fully read the documents and ask my supervisor when my first day off of work for this condition.....which was tuesday july 14th 2020. i gave her plently of heads up notice starting
by phone conversation on friday july 10th 2020 off my upcoming off time. 

 

 you should be able to deduce the date you need to know from the included paperwork or cal  or call my doctor.

 

i am not making a trip down to see the doctor for this minor detail. i consider this harassment

 

sam cassidy

 

On Thursday, July 16, 2020, 11:03:08 AM PDT,  wrote:

 

 

Samuel,

 

Your medical certification is incomplete; the doctor failed to indicate the beginning date for the period of incapacity. Please take the form back to your doctor and have him write a beginning date for the period of
incapacity in question 5. Any revisions made to this document must be initialed by the doctor. You have 7 days to give this back to VTA. This is due by July 22.

 

 

 

Human Resources Analyst

408

 

 

From: samuel cassidy <sammyc29@att.net> 
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 10:48 AM
To:
Cc: 
Subject: Re: FMLA

 

hi ,  and .........attached are my FMLA and doctors report.

 

regards

sam cassidy

 

On Tuesday, July 14, 2020, 05:48:04 AM PDT, wrote:

 

 

Hi Sam,

 

Please, send your FMLA forms to and myself.  is the contact person in River Oaks.

 

Thanks,

LR Power Supervisor

Way Power and Signals

101 W  younger Ave Bldg  B

San Jose ca 95110

Phone 408

Mobile 



 

Conserve paper. Think before you print.













From:
To:
Subject: FW: FMLA
Date: Friday, May 28, 2021 6:40:37 AM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
20200716103616257-1.pdf

Importance: High

The medical certification he provided for FMLA leave was insufficient when I told him he needed to take the certification back to his doctor he refused to do it  His response is below
 

From:  
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 11:03 AM
To: 'samuel cassidy' <sammyc29@att net>; 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: FMLA
Importance: High
 
Samuel,
 
Your medical certification is incomplete; the doctor failed to indicate the beginning date for the period of incapacity  Please take the form back to your doctor and have him write a beginning date for the
period of incapacity in question 5  Any revisions made to this document must be initialed by the doctor  You have 7 days to give this back to VTA  This is due by July 22
 
 

 

Human Resources Analyst
408
 
 

From: samuel cassidy <sammyc29@att net> 
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 10:48 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Re: FMLA
 
hi  and .........attached are my FMLA and doctors report.
 
regards
sam cassidy
 
On Tuesday, July 14, 2020, 05 48 04 AM PDT, wrote
 
 

Hi Sam,

 

Please, send your FMLA forms to and myself.  is the contact person in River Oaks.

 

Thanks,

LR Power Supervisor

Way Power and Signals

101 W  younger Ave Bldg  B

San Jose ca 95110

Phone 408

Mobile 

 

Conserve paper. Think before you print.



















From:
To:
Subject: FW: FMLA
Date: Friday, May 28, 2021 6:39:30 AM
Attachments: image001.png

20200716103616257-1.pdf

Good morning,
 
Here is an email that I received from Mr. Cassidy on 7/16/2020.
 
I will be in the office at 7:30 and will send you anything else I can find on this person.
 

 

From: samuel cassidy <sammyc29@att.net> 
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 10:48 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Re: FMLA
 
h ,  and .........attached are my FMLA and doctors report.
 
regards
sam cassidy
 
On Tuesday, July 14, 2020, 05:48:04 AM PDT,  wrote:
 
 

Hi Sam,

 

Please, send your FMLA forms to  and myself.  is the contact person in River Oaks.

 

Thanks,

LR Power Supervisor

Way Power and Signals

101 W. younger Ave Bldg. B

San Jose ca 95110

Phone 408-

Mobile 



 

Conserve paper. Think before you print.



















From:
To:
Subject: FW: Please Fax for Me: Sam Cassidy Medical
Date: Friday, May 28, 2021 6:44:16 AM
Attachments: Cover letter Sam Cassidy.docx

Samuel Cassidy certification.pdf
Importance: High

These are the documents that were faxed to Mr. Cassidy’s doctor.
 

From:  
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 1:39 PM
To: 
Subject: FW: Please Fax for Me: Sam Cassidy Medical
Importance: High
 

,
 
I need to ask you for a big favor. Can you please fax the attached documents to Dr. 

 before 3:00 p.m. today?
Fax number: (408)  .
 
When you are done, go ahead and keep these documents in your work area (protected from any
one’s view) and return to me next week when I am in the office.
 
Thank you.
 

Human Resources Analyst
408
 

 

Conserve paper. Think before you print.



 

 

July 16, 2020 

 

To: Dr.   

From: , VTA Human Resources  

Subject: Samuel Cassidy Medical Certification – Information Needed 

 

Dr. , your patient Samuel Cassidy provided us with the attached medical certification 
dated July 16, 2020. The document is incomplete because you did not indicate when the period 
of incapacity began. This information is needed on question number 5.  

I ask that you please write in the certification the date when the single period of incapacity 
began, initial the change, and fax the revised document to my attention. My fax number is 
408. . 

If you have any questions, you may reach me at 408 . 

 

Thank you, 

 

Human Resources Analyst 

VTA Benefits 

 















 
Good morning ,
 
Per our conversation, at 0833 today, 2/9/21, Samuel Cassidy #747 notified OCC that he was at Sub 4
and the Rail Controller copied his traffic. He allegedly did not here her response and pressed his EA.
When asked if he had an emergency, he responded that he pressed his EA because his radio traffic
was not answered. I became aware of the situation and requested a 10-21, which he refused and
communicated unprofessionally and unnecessarily on the radio. The WAV file is attached. Please
make sure this situation is addressed in a timely manner.
 
Thank you,
 

 
Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority
101 W. Younger Avenue, Building A
San Jose, CA 95110-1719

 

 
 
 

Conserve paper. Think before you print.







 

From:  
Sent: Saturday, November 28, 2020 8:05 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Samuel Cassidy #747 book off
 
Good morning,
 
Samuel Cassidy #747 called OCC today, 11/28/20, at 0606 on LR Channel 2 and stated that he
attempted to badge in at 0558 and he was unable to due to the Sign-in Terminal (SIT) not working.
He stated, “So I’m scheduled to work today, but I’m going to go home. If VTA can’t have a system for
an employee to badge in, then I’m just going to go home. This is my normal work day. You can put
me down as unexcused leave.”  The Rail Controller requested that he give OCC a land line and he
stated, “Negative, I’m just going home right now.” He was then advised to make sure he also notifies
his supervisor.
 
This is considered unnecessary radio traffic and should not be transmitted on an open line for
multiple employees to hear. Please remind Mr. Cassidy that a conversation such as this should be
handled via telephone.
 
Thank you,
 

 
Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority
101 W. Younger Avenue, Building A
San Jose, CA 95110-1719

 

 
 



 

Conserve paper. Think before you print.
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This information is provided free of charge by the Department of Industrial Relations from its web site at www.dir.ca.gov.
These regulations are for the convenience of the user and no representation or warranty is made that the information is
current or accurate. See full disclaimer at https://www.dir.ca.gov/od pub/disclaimer.html.
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§2940.10. Medical Services and First Aid - Additional
Requirements for Power Generation, Transmission and
Distribution.

(a) Application. This section applies to:
(1) Power generation, transmission, and distribution installations, including, but not limited to, related equipment for the
purpose of communication or metering, which are accessible only to qualified employees.
The types of installations covered by this section include the generation, transmission, and distribution installations of
electric utilities, as well as equivalent installations of industrial establishments. Supplementary electric generating
equipment that is used to supply a workplace for emergency, standby, or similar purposes only is covered under other
parts of these Orders.
(2) Other installations at an electric power generating station, as follows:
(A) Fuel and ash handling and processing installations, such as coal conveyors,
(B) Water and steam installations, such as penstocks, pipelines, and tanks, providing a source of energy for electric
generators, and
(C) Chlorine and hydrogen systems.
(3) Test sites where electrical testing involving temporary measurements associated with electric power generation,
transmission, and distribution is performed in laboratories, in the field, in substations, and on lines, as opposed to
metering, relaying, and routine line work.
(4) Work on, or directly associated with, the installations covered in subsections (a)(1) through (a)(3) and
(5) Line-clearance tree-trimming operations.
NOTE: See Article 38, for additional requirements for line-clearance tree-trimming operations.
(b) This Section 2940.10 does not apply to:
(1) Construction work.
(2) Electrical installations other than power generation, transmission and distribution.
(3) Electric utilization systems.
(4) Premises wiring.
(c) The employer shall provide medical services and first aid as required in General Industry Safety Orders, Section
3400. In addition to the requirements of Section 3400, the following requirements also apply:
(1) Cardiopulmonary resuscitation and first aid training. When employees are performing work on or associated with
exposed lines or equipment energized at 50 volts or more, persons trained in first aid including cardiopulmonary
resuscitation (CPR) shall be available as follows:
(A) For field work involving two or more employees at a work location, at least two trained persons shall be available.



California Code of Regulations, Title 8, Section 2940.10. Medical Services and First Aid - Additional Requirements for Power Generation, Transmission and Distrib...
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EXCEPTION: to subsection (c)(1)(A): For line clearance operations performed by line-clearance trainees under the
direct supervision and instruction of a qualified line clearance tree trimmer, only one trained person need be available if
all new employees are trained in first aid, including CPR, within 3 months of their hiring dates.
(B) For fixed work locations such as generating stations, the number of trained persons available shall be sufficient to
ensure that each employee exposed to electric shock can be reached within 4 minutes by a trained person.
EXCEPTION to subsection (c)(1)(B): Where the existing number of employees is insufficient to meet this requirement
(at a remote substation, for example), all employees at the work location shall be trained.
(2) First aid supplies. First aid supplies required by Section 3400(c) shall be placed in weatherproof containers if the
supplies could be exposed to the weather.
(3) First aid kits. Each first aid kit shall be maintained, shall be readily available for use, and shall be inspected
frequently enough to ensure that expended items are replaced but at least once per year.
Note: Authority cited: Section 142.3, Labor Code. Reference: Section 142.3, Labor Code.
HISTORY
1. New section filed 10-27-2011; operative 10-27-2011. Submitted to OAL for printing only pursuant to Labor Code
section 142.3 (Register 2011, No. 43).
2. Amendment of section heading and section filed 9-5-2012; operative 10-5-2012 (Register 2012, No. 36).
3. Redesignation of former subsections (a)(2)a.-c. as subsections (a)(2)(A)-(C) and former subsection (c)(1)a.-b. as
subsections (c)(1)(A)-(B) and amendment of Exceptions to subsections (c)(1)(A) and (c)(1)(B) filed 2-27-2018;
operative 4-1-2018 (Register 2018, No. 9).

Go Back to Article 36 Table of Contents



From:
To:
Subject: FW: Pics Sam Cassidy
Date: Tuesday, July 16, 2019 4:56:36 PM
Attachments: IMG 0021.JPG

Untitled attachment 00004.txt
IMG 0023.JPG
Untitled attachment 00007.txt

The first memo was issued by  summarizing the events.

The 2nd document is what the employee is refusing to sign.

-----Original Message-----
From: 
Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2019 10:10 AM
To: 
Subject: FW: Pics Sam Cassidy

Hi 
Here is what I got from WPS this am.
To be honest I am not sure why Sam refused to sign, some folks are just that way but I think a simple solution would
be to have the Supervisor write "Refused to sign" then initial it.
This should be done with a Shop Steward as a witness and in front of the camera would be an additional protection
for VTA.
Your thoughts?

ATU Local 265

1590  La Pradera Dr.
Campbell, CA 95008

Fax # (408) 874-0907

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:
This email and any attachments are confidential and may be protected by legal privilege.  If you are not the intended
recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of this email or any attachment is prohibited.  If
you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by returning it to the sender and delete this copy
from your system.  Thank you.

-----Original Message-----
From: 
Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2019 9:50 AM
To
Subject: Pics Sam Cassidy













Thank you for your response and additional details surrounding the issue. I will talk with
 about this concern when I am in the office tomorrow. I still do think this is a labor

relations concern especially if WP&S staff have it in their job classification to obtain or
maintain specific trainings, but nonetheless I will follow up with you and your staff.
Below is an email response from  back in July on First Aid CPR.
"My recommendation would be to first prioritize the positions that require CPR/First Aid
training for thier classification. To my knowledge, this applies only to the WPS Department.
Beyond that, I would recommend training be offered to the operating Divisions first as they
have more employees on-site at this time. Supervision staff and foremen should be targeted
and it should be ensured that at least one person is trained in each area, during each shift. I
recommend that  work with Division management 

 to decide how to best to ensure coverage and training."
Respectfully,

Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority

3331 North First Street, Building B

San Jose, CA 95134-1927

From:
Sent: Wednesday, October 28, 2020 1:50 PM
To:  
Cc: 
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Good afternoon ,

, you are correct that yesterday there were conversations around Substation Maintainer Sam
Cassidy regarding his reluctance to attend CPR Training. (Coincidentally he also refused to attend
today’s Recertification for Light Rail which is also mandatory.)  and I were preparing an email
yesterday to seek guidance from  (since  is on leave) but it had not gone out yet.
Since I have been overseeing CPR (2016), our protocol has not changed. Safety is responsible for
identifying who is required to take CPR and OD&T works provides the resources for staff to take the
training. When staff expresses concerns with taking CPR or questions why they are required to take
CPR, we have always referred them to Safety. These concerns vary from physically not being able to
perform CPR to emotionally not wanting to provide CPR. If Safety provides an exemption, we make a
note of that.





















From  
Sent: Tuesday, October 20, 2020 7:59 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: In-person First Aid, CPR, and AED Skills Reinforcement Training
Hi 

 will be attending class today.
 will be attending class tomorrow.

Thanks,

From:  
Sent: Wednesday, October 14, 2020 11:06 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Re: In-person First Aid, CPR, and AED Skills Reinforcement Training
No problem, I have added  &  to the 10/20 class at 9:30 AM and 
& Samuel Cassidy to the 10/21 class at 9:30 AM.
Thank you,

From: 
Sent: Wednesday, October 14, 2020 10:21 AM
To: 
Subject: RE: In-person First Aid, CPR, and AED Skills Reinforcement Training
Sorry, yes.

From:  
Sent: Wednesday, October 14, 2020 10:09 AM
To: 
Subject: Re: In-person First Aid, CPR, and AED Skills Reinforcement Training
Hi 
I am a little confused did you mean class 948108 on 10/20/2020 and 948110 on 10/21/2020?
- 

From: 
Sent: Wednesday, October 14, 2020 9:28 AM
To: 
Subject: RE: In-person First Aid, CPR, and AED Skills Reinforcement Training

Please, schedule  and  for class 94810 at 9:30am on 9/20/20.
Schedule  and Samual Cassidy # 948110 at 9::30 on 9/21/20.
Thanks,

From:  
Sent: Wednesday, October 14, 2020 9:18 AM
To: 
Subject: Re: In-person First Aid, CPR, and AED Skills Reinforcement Training
Good Morning 
I've attached an image below showing available class times. Please note the online portion of this training must be
completed before an employee can take the instructor-led class.
Thanks,





.

From:  
Sent: Friday, February 19, 2021 7:47 AM
To: 

Subject: FW: Samuel Cassidy #747 - Unprofessional radio communication and refusing an instruction
from OCC

From: Cassidy, Samuel <Samuel.Cassidy@vta.org> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 10, 2021 11:44 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Re: Samuel Cassidy #747 - Unprofessional radio communication and refusing an instruction
from OCC
My actions did not arise from a vacuum. This was a response due to an abuse of authority by the
WPS operations manager, who did not post the vacation sign-up, which led to it being canceled.
Abuse grows in the dark, my intent was to bring that abuse to light by being vocal about it so others
are aware of it.
Sam Cassidy

Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 10, 2021, at 11:04 AM,  wrote:

Hi 
As per our meeting yesterday, Sam was counseled on his code of conduct. Just want to
remind and reiterate on our agreement/conclusion, this behavior by Sam must not be
repeated again. Any similar violation will lead to disciplinary action.
Regards,

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, February 9, 2021 9:08 AM
To: 

Cc: 

Subject: Samuel Cassidy #747 - Unprofessional radio communication and refusing an
instruction from OCC
Good morning 
Per our conversation, at 0833 today, 2/9/21, Samuel Cassidy #747 notified OCC that he



was at Sub 4 and the Rail Controller copied his traffic. He allegedly did not here her
response and pressed his EA. When asked if he had an emergency, he responded that
he pressed his EA because his radio traffic was not answered. I became aware of the
situation and requested a 10-21, which he refused and communicated unprofessionally
and unnecessarily on the radio. The WAV file is attached. Please make sure this
situation is addressed in a timely manner.
Thank you,

Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority
101 W. Younger Avenue, Building A
San Jose, CA 95110-1719











Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

I did remind Sam of his job requirements and being an essential employee. He still
doesn’t want to attend the class in a closed room. I am planning to bring this issue in
today’s ATU/VTA meeting.
Regards,

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 10:15 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
,

Please address this issue, you may want to remind Sam of the requirements of the
position and being an Essential Employee.

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 10:03 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Sam has refused to attend the recert class tomorrow, unless it is outdoor.
Regards,

From:  
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2020 8:50 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Please, let me know the day you have the least students. Sam might not agree to
attend the class with other employees for covid reasons.
Thanks.

From:  
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2020 8:38 AM
To: 
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Thank you

From:  
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2020 8:33 AM
To: 











Subject: RE: First Aid, CPR, and AED Blended Training Progress for WP&S
Hi 
Could you please send me another report today?
Thanks,

From:  
Sent: Friday, November 6, 2020 10:02 AM
To: 
Subject: Re: First Aid, CPR, and AED Blended Training Progress for WP&S

 - I will run another report which will be up to date and send you another update. My apologies.
Thank you,

Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority
3331 North First Street, Building B-1
San Jose, CA 95134-1927

From: 
Sent: Friday, November 6, 2020 9:57 AM
To: 
Subject: Re: First Aid, CPR, and AED Blended Training Progress for WP&S
Because they haven't completed that part, which is the in-person part. Is there an error?

Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority
3331 North First Street, Building B-1
San Jose, CA 95134-1927

From: 
Sent: Friday, November 6, 2020 9:52 AM
To: 
Subject: FW: First Aid, CPR, and AED Blended Training Progress for WP&S
Why does it say Skills parts not complete for all employees?

From:  
Sent: Friday, November 6, 2020 9:10 AM
To: 
Subject: First Aid, CPR, and AED Blended Training Progress for WP&S
Good morning 
See attached. The classes listed below on 11/12 need participants. Can your employees enroll in one of the
classes listed below?
<image002.png>

They have all completed the online portion, with the exception of 
Please advise and thank you!

Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority
3331 North First Street, Building B-1
San Jose, CA 95134-1927





From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Hi-rail Recertification Practical Training WPS
Date: Wednesday, January 27, 2021 10:13:47 AM

I have spoken directly with Mr. Cassidy. He has agreed to attend training with the LRMT
Dept. if he is sequestered in a classroom by himself for a limited ( no more then sixty
minutes) time. I will provide him the required PowerPoint presentation remotely through
Microsoft Teams. The second component of the training is a hands on/practical activity
outside of the classroom. He has stated he will not require any additional accommodations
outside of standard COVD-19 protocols to complete that portion of the training.
The Light Rail Maintenance Training Department will not be administering his Hi-rail
Rectification Practical Course until Sam has attended and successfully completed his
required training administered by the Light Rail Technical Training Department.
Thank you,

101 West Younger Avenue
Building H
San Jose, Ca 95110

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 7:33 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: Hi-rail Recertification Practical Training WPS
Hi 
Sam won’t go inside the classroom. Please, arrange the recert class outdoor.
Thanks,

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:44 AM
To: 
Cc: Cassidy, Samuel <Samuel.Cassidy@vta.org>; 
Subject: RE: Hi-rail Recertification Practical Training WPS
Hi 

 and Sam will attend the following class.
Hi-rail Re-certification Practical Power
Tuesday, February 2, 2021 
Location: H1 and Yard 
10:30am - 1:00pm
Thanks,



From:  
Sent: Thursday, January 21, 2021 2:42 PM
To: 

Cc: 

Subject: Hi-rail Recertification Practical Training WPS
For your consideration,

Hi-rail Recertification Practical Training with Light Rail Maintenance Training has the
scheduled offerings listed at the dates and times listed below in Building H Classroom H1.
Please assign your staff to one of the classes listed below.

Contact Light Rail Maintenance Training if you have any questions, comments or concerns
related to the training the LRMT department is required to provide.

Week 1
Hi-rail Re-certification Practical Track
Tuesday, January 26, 2021 
Location: H1 and Yard
7:00am - 9:30am
Hi-rail Re-certification Practical Power
Tuesday, January 26, 2021 
Location: H1 and Yard 
10:30am - 1:00pm
Hi-rail Re-certification Practical Power
Wednesday, January 27, 2021 
Location: H1 and Yard
4:00am - 6:30am 
Hi-rail Re-certification Practical Power
Wednesday, January 27, 2021 
Location: H1 and Yard
7:00am - 9:30am
Hi-rail Re-certification Practical Track
Thursday, January 28, 2021 
Location: H1 and Yard 
4:00am - 6:30am
Hi-rail Re-certification Practical Track
Thursday, January 28, 2021 
Location: H1 
7:00am - 9:30am
Week 2
Hi-rail Re-certification Practical Power
Tuesday, February 2, 2021 
Location: H1 and Yard 
10:30am - 1:00pm





From:
To:
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Date: Thursday, October 29, 2020 8:42:14 AM

Hi 

His ROW certification expires on December 30th. His CPR certification already expired. He is a great
worker. For your information I already have shortage of employees.

From:  
Sent: Wednesday, October 28, 2020 5:18 PM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Re: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Hi 
My apologies for not getting back to you. Let me discuss with my. Is and I will get back to you.

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 27, 2020, at 12:04 PM,  wrote:

Hi 
Please, advise.
Regards,

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 11:06 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: FW: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Please, advise.

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 11:06 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

I did remind Sam of his job requirements and being an essential employee. He still
doesn’t want to attend the class in a closed room. I am planning to bring this issue in
today’s ATU/VTA meeting.
Regards,



From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 10:15 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Please address this issue, you may want to remind Sam of the requirements of the
position and being an Essential Employee.

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 10:03 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Sam has refused to attend the recert class tomorrow, unless it is outdoor.
Regards,

From:  
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2020 8:50 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Please, let me know the day you have the least students. Sam might not agree to
attend the class with other employees for covid reasons.
Thanks.

From:  
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2020 8:38 AM
To: 
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Thank you

From:  
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2020 8:33 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Hi 
Day Shift:
Tuesday:

1. 
2. 







From:
To:
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Date: Thursday, October 29, 2020 9:26:20 AM
Attachments: image001.png

Is the recert required? If its part of his job and its safe, we should require him to be there. We are
essential workforce. If he refuses, we will have to take it from there. Would a call to  be
helpful?

From:   
Sent: Thursday, October 29, 2020 8:48 AM
To: 
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Sam Cassidy, a substation maintainer at WPS.

From:  
Sent: Thursday, October 29, 2020 8:37 AM
To: 
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
If there is proper social distancing and PPE, he should attend the class as scheduled. Who is the
employee?

From:  
Sent: Wednesday, October 28, 2020 5:19 PM
To: 
Subject: Fwd: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Hi 
Please advise how the supervisor should proceed with this issue.

Begin forwarded message:

From: "
Date: October 27, 2020 at 12:04:34 PM PDT
To: "
Cc: "

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Hi 
Please, advise.
Regards,

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 11:06 AM
To: 



Cc: 
Subject: FW: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Please, advise.

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 11:06 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

I did remind Sam of his job requirements and being an essential employee. He still
doesn’t want to attend the class in a closed room. I am planning to bring this issue in
today’s ATU/VTA meeting.
Regards,

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 10:15 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Please address this issue, you may want to remind Sam of the requirements of the
position and being an Essential Employee.

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 10:03 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Sam has refused to attend the recert class tomorrow, unless it is outdoor.
Regards,

From:  
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2020 8:50 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Please, let me know the day you have the least students.  might not agree to
attend the class with other employees for covid reasons.
Thanks.







From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: Re: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Date: Monday, January 25, 2021 1:00:24 PM

Let's move forward with the recertification for the crew to report in Building H.  can
recertify three persons, certified, i think we should move on that.

 will be back to normal hours Friday. We can coordinate this remote training then.
 is currently working 10:30pm - 6:30am, we appreciate your patience.

 we will not need to block a classroom for this training, just waiting for  to
identify a date that he is able to accommodate Sam's  request.

From: 
Sent: Monday, January 25, 2021 11:21 AM
To: >
Cc: 

Subject: FW: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Hi 
Sam has refused to take any indoor classes due to Covid reasons.  had agreed to bring
laptops in building B. Please, let me know if it is possible.
Thanks,

From: > 
Sent: Wednesday, October 28, 2020 5:18 PM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Re: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Hi 
My apologies for not getting back to you. Let me discuss with my. Is and I will get back to you.

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 27, 2020, at 12:04 PM,  wrote:

Hi 
Please, advise.
Regards,



From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 11:06 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: FW: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Please, advise.

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 11:06 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

I did remind Sam of his job requirements and being an essential employee. He still
doesn’t want to attend the class in a closed room. I am planning to bring this issue in
today’s ATU/VTA meeting.
Regards,

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 10:15 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Please address this issue, you may want to remind Sam of the requirements of the
position and being an Essential Employee.

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 10:03 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Sam has refused to attend the recert class tomorrow, unless it is outdoor.
Regards,

From:  
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2020 8:50 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020







From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: Re: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Date: Monday, January 25, 2021 1:04:10 PM

Hi 

Please, have the room sanitized before the class. Also get a confirmation email from facility
foreman or the Supervisor.

Thanks,

Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 25, 2021, at 1:00 PM, wrote:

Let's move forward with the recertification for the crew to report in Building H.
can recertify three persons, certified, i think we should move on that.
 will be back to normal hours Friday. We can coordinate this remote

training then.  is currently working 10:30pm - 6:30am, we appreciate your
patience.

 we will not need to block a classroom for this training, just waiting for
 to identify a date that he is able to accommodate Sam's/  request.

From: 
Sent: Monday, January 25, 2021 11:21 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: FW: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Hi 
Sam has refused to take any indoor classes due to Covid reasons.  had agreed to
bring laptops in building B. Please, let me know if it is possible.
Thanks,

From:  
Sent: Wednesday, October 28, 2020 5:18 PM
To: 



Cc: 
Subject: Re: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Hi 
My apologies for not getting back to you. Let me discuss with my. Is and I will get back
to you.

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 27, 2020, at 12:04 PM, 
wrote:

Hi 
Please, advise.
Regards,

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 11:06 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: FW: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Please, advise.

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 11:06 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

I did remind Sam of his job requirements and being an essential
employee. He still doesn’t want to attend the class in a closed room. I am
planning to bring this issue in today’s ATU/VTA meeting.
Regards,

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 10:15 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Please address this issue, you may want to remind Sam of the
requirements of the position and being an Essential Employee.



From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 10:03 AM
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Sam has refused to attend the recert class tomorrow, unless it is outdoor.
Regards,

From:  
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2020 8:50 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020

Please, let me know the day you have the least students. Sam might not
agree to attend the class with other employees for covid reasons.
Thanks.

From:  
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2020 8:38 AM
To: 
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Thank you

From:  
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2020 8:33 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: Recertification for WP&S Personnel 2020
Hi 
Day Shift:
Tuesday:

1. 
2. 

Wednesday:
1. 
2. Sam Cassidy

Thanks,

From:  
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2020 8:04 AM
To: 
Cc: 
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ew·-"'\OYMENT APPLICATION 

~ Volley Transportation Authority 

READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE COMPLETING 

• Answer all questions. Print in ink or type. Incomplete or illegible applications may be disqualified. 

• A separate applicalion must be submitted for each posi tion. · · 
0 

( - , ., . .. . , , ,, 
• Falsification or deceptive omission of requested information will cause application rejeat~on, removal

1
fro·m··eligible ·tists, 

or dismissal from employment. 

• Machine copied applications will not be accepted. 

• For additional information or questions contact the Personnel Department at (408) 321-5575. 

• Unless otherwise stated on examination bulletin, return your completed, signed, and dated application to: 

Valley Transportation Authority 
Personnel Department 

3331 North First Street, Building B 
San Jose, CA 95134-1906 

with VTA? If so. please explain. 

9. Do you have any relatives working for VTA? If so, please provide name and relationship. 

[l Yes ~No 
10. Have you rece>ved any vehicle citations for moving violations within the last 3 years? 

0 Yes IKJ No 

11. Have you ever been convicted by a court lor ANY felony or misdemeanor? 
(Not oil conv•Cltons are an au10matic bar to employment. Each case is cons>dered on ols individlJal ments.) 0 Yes ~No 
ALL CONVICTIONS, WHETHER FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR MUST BE DISCLOSED. 

Failure to disclose any conviction shall disqualify an applicant from employment and future employment consideration with VTA. 

12. Do you Please list. 

Any YES answers to items 7a, 7b, 8 , 9, 10, or 11 must be FULLY explained here. Attach a separate sheet if necessary. 

13. Do you need any accommodation in taking an examination due to a disability? 0 Yes ~No 

jgl Full-time 

0 Part-time 

13a If yes. please describe the des1red accommodation:-----------------------------------

14. Have you ever been granted an accommodation for a previous examination at VTA? 0 Yes !)a" No 

You must provide the Personnel Department wolh wrihen verificaton from a doctor. rehabil tation counselor, or other authorized person confirming your disability 
and indicating a reasonable accommodation. 

Application: 'L Accepted 0 Rejected 

Reason for Re~tion: - 0 Experience 

0 Education 

0 Req. Driver's License 

0 DUI 

Reviewer's comments: 

This space for Personnel use only 

Reviewer's Initials} ./, 

0 Late Application 

0 Incomplete Application _____ _ 

0 Criminal Conviction USrCODE: 

0 Need More Information SEQUENCE: 

0 Other (specify) -------- DMVSENT: 

OMVCLEAR: 

F.P. DATE: 

F.P. CLEAR: 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

Date Reviewed: I 1\ 

L t.rn---ou 
fY'l, 

J 



15. Education 

Dtd you graduate from high school? lj Ye:; ~ No 

If you dtd not graduate from htgh school do you have a G.E. D. equivalent? D<t' Yes 0 No 

Name and location of Trado school 
• or College attended Units Completed Degree Received Mator SubJ~KI 

Col le~e I bO-t 

16. Licenses and Certmcat~ which are applicable to this position: . .~ 
Descrtptton_ ~~"\ oq II f!tZJI~(. Issued by A SE fJ 8/1 ~ Number 7'i""' ~- g 

- A II g jl~£ L/ce/Jb<..J (/J cl1-1- tt~dv41~~c/ e/1~1i?e per.f'"Qr,t--t~:,/1ce) 
17. Employment History • You must list at least the last ten years of work experience, unless total work history is less than 10 years. 

• Resumes wil l not be accepted in place of a completed application. 
• Complete all questions and respond to all requ irements listed tn the job bulletin. 
• Describe different positions held with the ~me employer in different blocks. 
• List your most recent experience first & attach additional sheets if necessary. 
• List relevant volunteer experience. 

Telephone Number 



F~;./Yr. To ~lls'i EmVJ~(:usl{ie A ~7 Napt?fl f)~ t:~ tro:Vo ~"Po><;oo ~ 
urll(_'?~" /Ltea~'Yll. 

Hours Address City State Z1p a.:: me of Superv1sor: 
Per Wk Lf o.-f ~leve~.s (r~~ i. f?Jvd. <:;c;/JIIi C/4r4 aywecontactthisempfoyer7 .£tl'Yes ONo 

Salary:$ £8 6!>j hr Duties: 
A .IL_-!'t:J rl'--1 5 o.f c;-vlo ~pq/r 1 Serv; ce 

Ai.af/\ \or LeaVing: '1\f {ex civc/;/lj_ ~t:l~ wPr~ at/!- //Jc/v~/J? J. IDA \IV~ 

Of\ ~rile C:c-../0e /)7ese/ ... 4'/J / c; d>. ~ oF e /ec--/rt c-'7 /. 

From: Mo./Yr. To: Mo.IYr. Employer (Business or Agency Name} I T1t e of Your Previous Position I Telephone Number 

Hours Address City State Zip I Name of Supervisor: 
Per Wk. 

May we contact this empbyer? DYes DNo 
Salary· $ Duties: 

Reason for Leaving: 

From: Mo./Yr. To: Mo./Yr. Employer (Business or Agency Name) I Title of Your Previous Position I Telephone Number 

Hours Address City State z,p 1 Name of Supervisor: 
Per Wk. 

May we contact this employer? DYes 0 No 
Salary·$ Duties: 

Reason for Leaving: 

From: Mo./Yr. To: Mo./Yr. Employer (Business or Agency Name} I TiM of Your Previous Position I Telephone Number 

Hou-s Address City State Zip I Name of Supervisor: 
Per Wk. 

May we contact this employer? D Yes D No 
Salary:$ Duties: 

Reason for Leaving: 

Certification: I certify that all of the statements made on this application are true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and are made In 
good faith. 1 understand that 1 will be fingerprinted and Investigated prior to appointment. 

Signature of Apphcant (s1gn in onk) OatGSigned 

-

-



PERSO~NEL DEPARTMENT 

EMPLOYMENT DISQUALIFICATION DUE TO 
CRIMINAL CONVICTIONS 

(This form must be completed) 

Valley Transportation Authority passed a resolution which requires the disqualification of applicants who 

have been convicted of certain types of criminal misconduct. Information regarding this policy and the 

types of offenses which disqualify applicants is provided on the job application form. This policy requires 

all applicants for employment to disclose all criminal convictions on the application form. All applicants 

for employment will be fingerprinted for the purpose of obtaining "Criminal Conviction" information. 

Because it is not always possible for the Personnel staff to make a determination as to whether conviction 

information disclosed on a job appl ication would result in mandatory job disqualification, applicants may 

be accepted into the examination process (up to and including final interview and job offer) and may be 

employed pending the results of the fingerprint check. 

The fact that a conviction has been disclosed on the application and that a candidate has 

nonetheless been accepted into the examination process does not niean that a determination 

has been made by the Personnel Department regarding the conviction. Such determination 

cannot be made until the results of the fingerprint check are received. 

Because the results of the fingerprint check take several weeks to be received, it is often the case that 

an offer of employment is made before the results of the fi ngerprint check have been received. If the 

results of the fingerprint check disclose a disqualifying offense or a discrepancy between the conviction 

information provided on the application and the fingerprint check , the employee will be subject to 

immediate term ination. 

I have read and understood the information regarding the Valley Transportation Authority procedures 

regarding mandatory disqualification of job applicants. 

/ 
A_ppl_ bl_n_t N-a'n~f!M 
_ fduLJ-=-?J=-.,.,oo::....__. __ 
Date Signed 
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EMPL~ fMENT QUALIFICATION lt'.t=ORMATION SHEET 

Important Information- Please Read Thoroughly 

VT A must verify the identity and employment authorization of a{{ new employees to comply with the 1986 Immigration 
Reform and Control Act. This verification is required only after an offer of employment has been made. For further 
information regarding the required verification, please contact the Personnel Department at (408) 327-5575. 

• YOUR DRIVING RECORD WILL BE VERIFIED. Most of VfA's positions require a vahd California driver's license and a 
good driving record. You may obtain a copy of your rocord at the nearest Department of Motor Vehicles office. ANY 
omissions regarding moving violations received within three (3) years prior to the date of application will be automatic 
disqualification. 

• You will be required to complete a pre-employment physical examination, including drug screen. 

• In acoordance with Federal requirements, au persons appointed to safety-sensitive positions are subJect to drug/alcohol 
testing in the following situations: pre-employment (including promotion/demotiOn or reinstatement); unannounced 
random; posl accident: reasonable suspicion; return to duty (inclusive of follow up testing). 

• Proof of diplomas, licenses/certifications, etc., must be provided prior to appointment. 

MANDATORY DISQUALIFICATION OF JOB APPLICANT 

As a condition of employment you will be fingerprinted for the purpose of obtaining "Criminal Conviction" information from 
California and Federal record agencies. Each applicant shall disclose on the application form ALL criminal convictions. Failure 
to disclose ALL convictions shall disqualify an applicant from employment and future employment consideration with VTA. 
Applicants will be disqualified from employment for criminal misconduct if they have been convicted of or have forfeited bond or 
collateral upon a charge of a disqualifying public offense listed as follows: 

• Operating a motor vehicle while under the influence of alcohol, an amphetamine, a narcotic drug, a formulation of an 
amphetamine, or a derivative of a narcotic drug. 

• A crime involving the transportation, possession, sale or possession for sale, or unlawful use of amphetamines, narcotic 
drugs, formulations of an amphetamine, or derivatives of narcotic drugs. 

• A felony or misdemeanor involv1ng moral turpitude. 

• A felony or serious misdemeanor involving vio lence. 

• Leaving the scene of a traffic accident which resulted in personal injury or death. 

• A felony involving the use of a motor vehicle. 

Applicants will be disqualified from employment with VTA for conduct resulting in the following: 

• Any person determined to be a mentally disordered sex offender under the provision of Article I (commencing with 
Section 6300), Chapter 2. Part 2. Division 6 of the Welfare and Institution Code or under similar J.)rovisions of law of any 
other state. 

• Any person required to register as a sex offender under the provisions of Section 290 of the Penal Code or under similar 
provisions of iaw of any other state. 

IMPERSONATION OF APPLICANT IN COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS AND OTHER CONDUCT 

Any person who impersonates another person or permits or aids in any manner any other person to impersonate him/her in connection 
with any exam1nation or application; furnishes or obtains examination questions or other exam1nation material prepared and intended 
for use in any examination before such examination; or uses any unfair means to cause or attempt to cause any applicant on an eligible 
list to waive any rights, may be guilty of a misdemeanor and punishable as such. 

QUEST IONS REGARDING EXAMINATION PROCESSES 

Questions regarding the fairness or appropnateness of examination processes should be submitted in writing to the Personnel Manager 
within (5) working days of taking the test. 

FOR APPLICANTS WHO DO NOT PASS AN EXAMINATION 

Provided the examination is given on a continuous basis, applicants who do not pass an examination may reapply 45 days after the initial 
examinat1on. If the applicant does not pass the second time, the applicant may reapply after another 90 days has elapsed. If the applicant 
does not pass a third time with1n a six month period, the applicant may not reapply for another six months. 



fiNGERPRINT PROGRAM .~OTIFICATION FORM 

Dear VTA Job Appl icant: 

As a condition of employment, you will be fingerprinted to obtain Criminal Conviction information from California and Federal 
record agencies. 

A resolution passed on behalf of the Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority on February 24, 1989, states that an applicant 
will not be considered for employment who is in one of the following two categories: 

A. Convicted upon a charge of a disqualifying public offense 
listed below: 

• Operating a motor vehicle while under the influence of 
alcohol, an amphetamine. a narcotic drug, formulations of 
anamphetamine, or a derivative of a narcotic drug. 

• A crime involving the transportation. possession, sale or 
possession for sale, or unlawful use of amphetamines, 
narcotic drugs, formulations of an amphetamine, or 
derivatives of narcotic drugs. 

• A felony or misdemeanor involving moral turpitude. 

• A felony or serious misdemeanor involving violence. 

• Leaving the scene of a traffic accident which resulted in 
personal injury or death. 

• A felony involving the use of a motor vehicle. 

B. Conduct resulting in the following: 

• Any person determined to be a mentally disordered sex 
offender under the provisions of Article I (commencing 
with Section 6300). Chapter 2. Part 2, Division 6 of the 
Welfare and Institutions Code or under similar provisions 
of law of any other state. 

• Any person required to register as a sex offender under 
the provisions of Section 290 of the Penal Code or under 
similar provisions of law of any other state. 

Information Form To Obtain Criminal Conviction Information* 

Please fill out the following information. (Print or Type) 

7. Eye Color _--~,f;~!J~u:....:e""-------------
8. Hair Color _-J<-B.L.L/t.-""LJ~/).p..,a<L/.~.___ _____ _ 

3. Other names you have used: l'7 :>CJ' 63 9. Date of Birth : __ _,.Q~- ~.-----:'~:;a,_J.. ___ _:::-=:::..__ 

Month Day Year 

Name: ------------------------------------------------
Middle 

4. Sex: j&LMale 0 Female 

·10. Place of Birth: -------~.:C=-LA_L ______________ _ 
State 

5. Height: _.6..._ Feet __L_ Inches 

6. weight: _.Q~a'"""~~~'---'6 .... -=3 __ 12. Social Security Number: 

1 have read and understand the foregoing Fingerprint Program Notification Form and certify that the information provided herein 
is correct. 

Date: 

• All applicants for employment with VTA shall be fingerprinted. Criminal history information will be obtained to verify the information disclosed on the application. 

- To Be Completed by Bus Driver Applicants Only -

In compliance with Assembly Bill 4045, I am responding to the following inquiry: 

In the past two (2) years, I HAVE 0 I HAVE NOT 0 taken a driving test for employment as a bus driver with any transit property. 

Signature: _ _______________________________ ___________________ _ 
Date; ------------------------



EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY QUESTIONNAIRE 
Do Net Detacl1 (Please Print or Type) 

POSITION TITLE (Wnte in complete title} £/ecico - M~ /} I(: 
VTA is required by the Federal Government to provide statistical information about applicants and employees to demonstrate that 

we meet equal employment opportunity requirements. This information will be treated confidentially and will be used for statistical 
reporting purposes only. The form will be kept in a confidential fi le separate from the application for employment. 

ETHNIC ORIGIN 

0 AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE 
Persons deSCended from the origmal people 
of Nolth Amonca and who mamta1n cultural 
identificatiOn throuQh tnbal affihatton or 
comrrunrty recognrtron. 

0 AFRICAN AMERICANfBLACK 
r (not of Hispanic origin) 
I All persons having origins in any of the 
· Black racial goups of Afnca. 

0 ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER 
All persons having origins in any of the 
orig111al peoples of the Far East Southeast 
Asta. t:le nd1an Subcontinent. or the 
PacifiC Islands. This area includes. for 
example, China, Japan, Korea the 
Philippirle Islands, and Samoa. 

0 HISPANICILATINO 
lndudes all perscns of Mexlcan. Puerto 
A•can, Cuban, Central 0<' South American 
or other Soanlsh culture or orign, regardless 
of race. 

_rg WHITE (Caucasian) 

AGE GROUP SEX 

~Male 0 Female 0 Under 21 0 21 -29 M30-39 0 40-49 

RECRUITMENT RESEARCH {Please indicate below how you became aware of this job opportunity) 

~ Newspaper (Name) S' :r · M ' !t VCj 0 Community Organization 

0 Spanish Newspaper-----------

0 Vietnamese Newspaper---------

0 Job Fair (Where)------- - ---

0 Other---------- - - - -

DISABILITY 

0 Disability ~ No Disability 

0 Trade or Professional Journal 

0 Employee 

0 Internet 

0 Radio 

D 50-59 0 60 or Over 

0 Exam Notification Card 

0 Announcement Posting 

0 Friend 

0 Television 

0 Telephone Recording 

If you are disabled, the Personnel Department will make efforts to provide reasonable accommodations in the examination process. 
If you have special needs, please notify the Personnel Department by calling (408) 321 -5575. 

THIS INFORMATION IS FOR STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND WILL NOT HAVE ANY EFFECT UPON YOUR APPLICATION. 



October 27, 2000 

Samuel Cassidy 
1178 Angmar Ct 
San Jose, CA 95121 

Dear Candidate, 

Thank you for attending the VI' A Great Job Fair! I have reviewed your application 
for the position of Electro-Mechanic. Your application has been accepted, and 
you will be notified by mail of the next step in the testing process. 

If there is a change in your name, address, or phone number, please contact the 
Personnel Office at . 

Thank you for your interest in employment with VI' A. 

Sincerely, 



t•:,• • I I ~ I ~ • 
1 

SA N T A C l ARA 

Volley Transportal~~~ Authority 
I ·· ~ t 

v,CREVJSJON OF ORJGJNAL OFFER LETTER 
RE: SERICE MECHANIC, DATED 01103/2001) 

January 11, 2001 

Samuel Cassidy 
1178 Angmar Court 
San Jose, CA 95121 

Dear Mr. Cassidy: 

Start Date: Monday, 01/22/2001 
Start Time: 9:00 AM 

On behalf of , this letter formalizes the verbal offer made to 
you for the position of Electro Mechanic. The terms and conditions of your employment are as 
follows: 

• Your sta.tting salary is $22.25/hourly. 

• Your employment is contingent upon completing a pre-employment physical, 
including a urine drug screen and a criminal investigation (fingerprint check), prior 
to your start date. Please see the attached "New lfire Instructions" for specific 
information. 

Upon review and agreement of the above items, please s ign the original offer letter and return it 
to my attention in the enclosed envelope. A copy of this offer letter is enclosed for your records. 

We are looking forward to you joining our team at VI' A. 

I accept the terms and conditions o9mployrnent offe< 

Samuel Date 

Enclosures · · . . ' 
Files · ' · 
Cc: 

~ 
3331 tl orth First Street· San Jose, CA 95134-1906 ·Admi ni stra tion 408.321.5555 ·Customer Service 408.32 1.2300 
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MEDICAL EXAMINER 
RECOMMENDATIONS 

' 

Applicant/Employee Jam , ~ 
Position Title: , fJJw .iJ2 If(;// 
Company i/A!_4f ~ 

Based on the information provided to me by the employer concerning the tasks of the position 
offered and based on my medical findings, it is my opinion that the aforementioned individual 

)'1' is capable of performing the required tasks inherent to the work position that has 
been offered to him/her. · 

[ ] is capable of performing the required tasks inherent to the work position that has 

beenoffered~M''7;;)'3~' UilJ ;&tJ/P 

I ] should be placed on medical hold pending: 

PHYSICIAN: Name: 



MEDICAL EXAMINER'S CERTIFICATE 
1 C8My ll'o11 ~ave exa111111eo lhe IkNer nal'led beta.. in -danct ll'!lh lhe Mota 
Carti!r ~ety Reglllatlol!s (40CFA39J. 41-J91.c9) aJid ~ MDWiedge o1 llrsor llor 
dUJre.. t r1110 llllll or her qvablre<J ullder the regular.ons. A compteled Blamitta~on form ill Ill$ pel$0() Is 011 'le In my otrlce. 

Oua!ifed Q'lfy when weartrg; .Jil1 Corroetlve lenses. O A heanng ad. 

O Oual~recl byopeta~on of 49 CFR 391.64 (SPOCial exemp110n lor dll,ers wllo wore in 1992·1996 Ioder or >islonld•abetes pllor study). 
0 l.!edicaJy unQUaflied 1Jnless accomp•niocl by a 

WaiV'Or, ---------

0 MedloaUy IJ/lquatiflod unlos3 driving Within an e~emp1 lntracrry zone. 
ORJIIER liCENS£ NO 

. N&:J 8t?L(3 3 ~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

1 
I 



PHYSICIAN, CHIROPRACTOR, PHYSICIAN'S A~~ISTANJ, QR~.,OV~t!CED PR~.CTICE NUR~E;COM~L~.S THIS 
SECTION · · :":: ¥.. "'I .. .:t. - : 1.., •t' , ··. 'l ~ · · ' · 

Check each item in appropriate box to show "Qualified" or "Not Qualified." See instructions for condition or defects that must be noted. Exptatn 
any special findings or test results NOT in an acceptable tolerance range. Use,._additional sheets. If needed. 

Driver license Number ~ q ~C) Y '3 ?.y Name ~vY\ (o.-.c; S \ d lvf 
' 

Date of Exam-+\ _-...... \,_J]._;,::;_--=0~\ 

COLORED BOXES MUST BE COMPLETED QUAUflED 
NOT 

QUAUFIED EXPLAIN ABNORMAL FINDINGS OR COODmONS 

z. General Appearance and Development. Note marked overweight and any ../ 
defects that could be caused by alcoholism, thyroid intoxication, or other illnesses. 

3 Visual Acuity: Must be at least 20/40 in each eye with/without corrective lenses. 
UNCORRECTED CORRI!CTED CONTACTS? 

I Both 20/~ 20/ Z.CJ DYes 0No 

Left 20~ 20/ ZC Are the lenses well-adapted and 

Right 20/_f'() 20/~ tolerated? 0 Yes 0 No 

• Peripheral Vision: I Left (/ 0 ·J IRight90 ·J / 
Express in degrees. (Must be at1east 700.) 

s Color Vision; Can distinguish red, amber. green as used in traffic slgnals. v 
s Pupillary Reflex. Light Check both eyes. ./ 
1. Accommodation: Check both eyes. ../ 
• Eyes. Note any evidence of disease or injury. -../ 
9 Hearing: can perceive forced whispered voice in the better ear at n~ five 

feet with or without hearing aid. Forced whisper heard in right ear ., left 
ear [5:] ft. If audiometer used, hearing loss in decibels: 

/ 
,.,-

Right ear: - - at500 Hz _ _ t.OOOHz __ 2,000 Hz 

Left ear: at 500Hz 1,000 Hz 2,000 Hz 

•o Ears.-Note any ev1dence of disease or injury. ..1 

" Romberg. I [jJ Normal UAbnormail ../ 
12 Lungs/chest ../ 
13· X-ray Results: If indicated. Check qualified if x-rays not necessary. 

" Heart. Stethoscope exam required. Note murmurs, arrhythmias, and any evidence 
of cardiovascular disease. Electrocardiogram results, if indicated: ./' 
If organic disease is present, is it fully compensated? Oves 0No 

15 Blood Pressure: If consistently above 160/90 mm. Hg., further tests may be 
necessary to oetermme 11 oriver 1S qua11f1ed. (See mstructions.) ./ I S_ystollc\ ~ ;:2.. I l Diastolic 10 (p I 

' 6 Pulse: Before exercise I <...? ,0._ I. Immediately after 2 min. exercise I is L-1 . ./ 
' 7 Abdomen. Note any defects or injuries that could mterfere w1th normal function. 

Note scars, abno~ masses, tenderness. 
Hernia 0 Yes No If so, where? Is truss worn? 0 Yes 0 No 

/ 
•a. Gastrointestinal. Ulceration or other disea:: . IUYes I.ANol ./ 
' 9 Genitourinary. Note scars. urethal discharge. ./ 

Urinalysis is required. Urine: Spec. Gr I / ('))"I Alb I tJ<x. l sugarl JJO-x 
20 Upper and lower extremities. Record the loss or impairmeniOf leg, foot, toe, anW, / 

hand, or fingers. 

••· Spine: Note any disease or injury. / 
22. Knee Jerk rellex: / Right: I _..L_ Normal ___ Increased __ Absen~ ~ 

Left: _L Normal Increased Absent 
23 Results of any other laboratory tests. Note any evidence of disease or injury 

indicated. (Attach extra sheets, if needed.) ./ - ./ 2 .. Mental condition. Note any condition requiring medication or therapy. . 



051 
A Public Serv1ce Agency MEDICAL EXAMINATION REPORT 

ADDRESS STATE ZIP CODE 

ll1~ (A lf$'12.\ 
Y£5 110 

Head, neck, or spinal injury ................................................... O IX! 
Seizure, convulsions, or fainting ........................................... 0 JXI 
Dizziness or frequent headaches .......................................... 0 ~ 
Eye problem (except corrective lenses) ................................ D ~ 
Cardiovascular {heart or blood vessel) disease .................... 0 KJ 
Lung disease (include TB and asthma) ................................ 0 JX1 
Nervous stomach or ulcer ..................................................... D ,® 

~:~~:~e~i~~~~-~-·{;~·~;~d~~~ ·~;~~~·;·~·;·~~~·~~· ·,~··~~·i~~}·:::::::::::::: 81 
Muscular disease .................................................................. 0;3:\ 
Extensive confinement by illness or injury ............................ 0 

YES NO 

Permanent defect .................................................................. O _00. 
Psychiatric disorder ............................................................... O~ 
Any other nervous disorder ., ................................................. D )j 
Problems with the use of alcohol or drugs ............................ 0 '..12a 
Syphilis or gonorrhea ............................................................ D (» 
Rheumatic fever .................................................................... D ~ 
Suffering from any other disease .......................................... D RiJ 
Any major illness last 5 years ............................................... D ~ 
Any operations last 5 years ... , ............................................... D ~ 
Currently taking medicine ............................ ................... ...... ~ 

EXPLANATION: {Include onset date, diagnosis, medication, physician's name and address and any current condition or limitation. Attach 

additional she~~\~~ f: RR ex. 0 r .f 11 J4 p rz:,~$l 1;0 .. 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the informati~n I have provided is true and correct 
and Is complete in form tlon cone I y health. 
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE 

X 

PHYSICIAN, C 
SECTION 
DRIVER'S IDENTITY VERIFIED BY: 

0 California Driver License No.: 

A completed examination form is on file In my o ice. 

0 Other Photo ID (Specify ID used): 

I certi y under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that I hove eKamlned the driver named above in accordance 
wi he Motor Carrier Safety RegulationJ,. {49 CFR 391.41-391.49) and with knowledge of the driving duties, I find this person is: 

qualifiedUNTIL_f_/~/__Q_]> . · , 
(Must Insert date. Usually, it~ 1)vO years from exam date.) 0 qualified by operation of 49 CFR §391.64 

0 qualified only when wearing: J;a"Corrective lenses 0 Hearing aid 0 medically unquaiHied unless driVing within an exempt intracity zone. 
0 medically unqualified unless accompanied by a waiver. 0 not qualified · · . . 

  
  

 



Form W-4 (2001) 
Purpose. Complete Form W-4 so your employer 
can withhold the correct Federal income tax 
from your pay. Because youc tax situation may 
change. you may want to refigure yoor withhold­
Ing each year_ 
Exemption from withholding. If lou are 
exem~. complete only line.s 1. 2. 3. , and 7, 
and s n the form to validate it. Your exemption 
for 2 1 expires February 18. 2002. 
Note: You cannot claim exemption from withllotd­
ing if {1) your income exceeds $ 750 and Includes 
more than $250 of unearned Income (e.g .• inter­
est and dividends) and {2) another person CIJI! 
cl~m you as 11 dependenf on /heir tax return. 
Basic instructions. If you are not exempt, com­
plete Ule Personal Allowances Worksheet 
below. The worksheets on page 2 adjust your 
withholding allowances based on item1zed 
deductions. certain credits. adjustments to 

income, or two-earner/two-job situations. Com­
plete all w()(t(sheets that apply. They will help 
you fgure the number of withhOlding allowances 
you are entitled to claim. However, you may 
claim fewer (or zero) allowances_ 
Head of household. Generally, yoo may claim 
head of household filing status on your tax 
return only if you are unmanled and pay more 
than 50% of the costs of keeping up a home ror 
yourself and your dependent(s) or other qualify­
Ing individuals. See line E below. 
Tax credits. You can take projected tax credits 
into account in figuring your allowable number or 
withholding allowances. Credits for child or 
dependent care expenses and the child tax 
credit may be claimed usJng the Personal 
Anowances Worksheet below. See Pub_ 919, 
How Do I Adjust My Tax WithhOlding? foc nfor­
mation on convening your other credits into 
withholding allowances. 
Nonwage income. If you have a large amount or 
nonwage income, such as interest or dividends, 

consider making esUmated tax paymerts using 
Fonn 1~0-ES, Estimated Ta)( for Individuals 
Otherwise. you may owe additional tax. -
Two earners/two Jobs_ II "t0U have a working 
spouse or mora than one JOb, flgl.l'e the total 
number of allowances yoo are entitled to claim 
on all jobs using worksfieets from only one Form 
W-4. Your wftht1olding usually will be most accu­
rate when all allowances are dalmed on the 
Form W-4 for the highest paying job and zero 
allowances ere claimea on the others. 
Check your withholding. After your Form W-4 
takes effect, use Pub. 9f9 to see how the dollar 
amount ~ou are having withheld compares to 
your ~roected total tax for 2001. Get Pub. 919 
espeetal y if you used the Two-Earner/Two-Job 
Worksheet on page 2 and your eamings exceed 
$150,000 (Single) or $200.000 (Married). 
Recent name change? If your name on lino 1 dif­
fers from that shown on your social security card. 
call 1·800.772-1213 for a new social security card 

Personal Allowances Worksheet (Keep for your records.) 

A Enter "1" for yourself if no one else can claim you as a dependent . 

! • You are single and have only one job; or ) 
B Enter "1" if: • You are married. have only one job, and your spouse does not work; or 

• Your wages from a second job or your spouse's wages (or the total or both) are $1 ,000 or less. 

C Enter -,· for your spouse_ But. you may choose to enter -0- if you are married and have either a working spouse or 
more than one job. (Entering -0- may help you avoid having too little tax withheld.) _ 

D Enter number or dependents (other than your spouse or yourself) you w ill claim on your tax return . 

E Enter ·1· if you will tile as h ead of household on your tax retUfn (see conditions under Head of household above) 

F Enter - , · if you have at least $1,500 of child or dependent care expenses for whiCh you plan to c laim a credit 

(Note: Do not include child support payments. See Pub. 503. Child and Dependent care Expenses. for details.) 

G Child Tax Credit (including additional child tax credit): 

• If your total income will be between $18.000 and $50.000 ($23.000 and $63.000 if married). enter "1 " for each eligible child. 

• If your total income will be between $50,000 and $80.000 ($63.000 and $115.000 if married). enter "1" if you have two 

A 

B 

c 
D 

E 
F 

eligible children. enter "2" if you have three or four eligible children. or enter "3" if you have five or more eligible children. G __ _ 

H Add lines A through G and enter total here. (Note: This may be different from the number of exemptions you claim on your tax return.) .,.. H __ _ 

For accuracy. 
complete all 
worksheets 
that apply. 

Form W-4 

• If you plan to itemize or claim adjustments to income and want to reduce your withholding. see the Deductions 
and Adjustments Worksheet on page 2. 

• If you are single, have more than one job and your combined earnings from all jobs exceed $35.000, or if you 
are married and have a working spouse or more than one job and the combined earnings from all jobs exceed 
$60,000, see the Two-Earner/Two-Job Worksheet on page 2 to avoid having too little tax withheld. 

• If neither or the above situations applies. stop here and enter the number from line H on line 5 of Form W-4 below. 

Cut here and give Form W-4 to your employer. Keep the top part for your records. 

Employee's Withholding Allowance Certificate OMB No. 1545-0010 

3 0 Single Qg Married 0 Married, but withhOld at higher Single rate. 
Note: t trlltried. buf is 1 nrxresidellt a'ie!l check rhe box. 

4 If your last name differs from that on youc,social security card. 
.... 

5 Total number of allowances you are claiming (from line H above or from the ap'plil;:able worksheet pn page~). ,, 
6 Additional amount if any. you want withheld from each paycheck . 

7 I c laim exemption from withholding for 2001. and I certify that I meet both of the following conditions for e.xemption: 
• Last year I had a right to a refund of all Federal income tax withheld because I had no tax and 
• This year I expect a refund of all Federal income tax withheld because I expect to have no tax ,....,""--- ---"''" 
If meet both write "E here _ ~ 

Cat. No. 102200 

Date.,.. 
8 Off'~ee code 

(optJonal) 
10 Employer ldentlfiC8tlon number 



-:-.IJij) .Employment ::::! I I Development 
·· • Department 

State of California 

EMPLOYEE'S WITHHOLDING ALLOWANCE CERTIFICATE 

Your Social Security Number 

Status 
Withholding 
Allowances 

0 SINGLE or MARRIED (with lwo or more 
incomes 

0 MARRIED (one income) 
M HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD 

1. Number of allowances you are claiming for this job from the Regular Withholding Allowances 1 Worksheet (A) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • 

2. N umber of allowances from the Estimated Deductions Worksheet (B) •••••• •••• •••••••.• 

3. Additional amount to be withheld each pay period (if employer agrees) (CJ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3 - -----------

If employer does not agree, you may f ile quarterly estimates on Form 540ES with the Franchise Tax Board. 

Under the penalties of perjury, I certify that the number of withholding allowances claimed 011 this certificate does not exceed the 
number to which I am entitf : or if clai ing exemption from withholding, that I am entitled to claim the exempt status. 

~ 

Date 

Employer's Name and Address California Employer Account Number 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ cut here _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ 

Give the top portion of this page to your employer and keep the remainder for your records. 

YOUR CALIFORNIA PERSONAL INCOME TAX MAY BE UNOERWITHHELD IF YOU 00 NOT FILE THIS DE 4 FORM 

IF YOU RELY ON THE FEDERAL W·4 FOR YOUR CALIFORNIA WITHHOLDING ALLOWANCES, YOUR CALIFORNIA 
STATE PERSONAL INCOME TAX MAY BE UNDERWITHHELD AND YOU MAY OWE MONEY AT THE END O F THE YEAR. 

PURPOSE: This certificate, form DE 4, is for California 
personal income tax withholding purposes only. You should 
complete this fonn if: · 

(1) You claim a different marital status, number of r~ular 
allowances, or different additional dollar amount to l>e 
withheld for California personal income tax withholding than 
you claim for Federal income tax withholding. 

(2) You claim additional allowances for estimated deductions. 

The DE 4 should be used to properly compute the amount of 
taxes to be withheld from your wages to accurately renect your 
State tax situation. 

THIS FORM Will NOT CHANGE YOUR FEDERAL WITH­
HOLDING AllOWANCES. 

The Federal Fonn W.4 is applicable for California withholding 
~~ if you wish to claim .the same marital status number 
of regular allowances, and/or the same additional dofrar 
amount to be withheld for State and Federal pu~. How­
ever, Federal tax brackets and withholding methOds do not 
reflect Sta.te personal income tax withholding tables. If you 

Of 4-kv. 24 (12-98) State of California I Employment Development Department 

rely on the number of withholding allowances you claim on 
your Federal W-4 withholding allowance certificate for your 
State income tax withholding, you may be significantly 
underwithheld. 1his is particularly true if your household 
income is derived from more than one source. 

CHECK YOUR WITHHOLDING: After your W-4 and/or DE 4 
takes effect, compare the dollar amounts that are being 
withheld with your estimated total annual tax. You can use 
the "NNrf<j;heet.s in this DE 4 for California withholding and 
the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) l'ublication 919 for Federal 
withholding calculations. · 

EXEMPTION FROM WITHHOLDING: If you wish to claim 
exempt, complete the federal Form W-4. You mar only claim 
exempt from withholding Ca.lifomia income tax i you did not 
owe any federal income tax last year and you do not expect 
to owe any Federal income tax tliis year. The exemption 
automatically expires on February 15 of the next year unless 
submitted again on a new W-4 before that date. If you are 
not having ~r~l. income tax withheld this year, but expt;ct 
to have a tax l1ab1l1ty next year, the law reqUires you to give 
your employer a new Form W-4 by December 1. 

cu 



Supe~or: Supv. Phone: 

Probationary Period: to: 

PERSONNEL COMPLETES: 
~Benefits orientation and form completion. Effective date of coverage ~- ;), ~-;), .0°/ 
~Conflict of Interest (Form 700) 
~ Credit Union 
~Employee Assistance Program 
~Employment Forms (I-9, Emergency Contact, Final Warrant, Next ofKin, W-2 etc.) 
~E~plo~ent Processes- Bidding, rans rs, C~ange of Classification 
ll.:J Fmgerpnnt check completed ( '1- ~ 00 i 

Nl> #.Former employee? 
St- 0 Eligible for re-hire? Yes _/No _ 

0 Adjusted date of hire Salary step __ _ 
0 Reinstate seniority /benefits? Yes /No 

Iii' General Orientation scheduled for -t==e.h ll.) I~ (Credit Union; Strategic Plan) 
aJ Hotlines- Open Competitive (321-5665)/ Transfer/Promotional (321-5580) 
0 Part-time to full-time information 
rB Payday/Salary/Deferred Compensation/Direct Deposit 
rB Personnel Policies and ~ed'9'es acknowledgment 
~Physical completed I LJ..J / ~ oo I 
flf Strategic Plan 
~Transfer/Promotion from ATU to Non-ATU or vice-versa? (Discuss pension issues.) 
':!/Union representation, contract and dues/ Non-represented status 
13' Physici~re-Sele~tion Fonn.(Workers' Compensation) .. r 

211ftl1 Ct:tss;d'1 ·· ;8:</Rc?t?/ 
Complete'if by (print name) \::T Date · 

Employea ~ ·· D.(.fl:2LAtJt?/ 

forms\newhire\new-hire.chk rev. 1017/98 

. ' I 
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Valley Transportation Authority 

Physician Pre-Selection 
for Industrial Injury/Illness 

Employee's Name: ---..uo..e:.~;____::Pf....:....:fvf _ _ C,_ a_ .S_.5_;___,{J=-J-/ --------

Badge Number (if applicable): 

Home Address: 11'1 8 A/J:jfo10 r C-f . 

In the event o f an Indust rial injury I would like to designate the physic ian named below as my 
treating physician, as defined by the California Labor Code Sec. 4600: 

Personal Physician means the employee's regular physician or surgeon, who has previously directed 
the medical treatment of the employee, and who retains the employee's medical records, including his 
or her medical history. 

• 

Physician's Name:  

  

 
Physician's Telephone: 

0 I elect not to select a Personal Physician at this time. 

Employee's siiiiiltU{e Date 

rev. /198 



~=¢$ti~¥~Witt.i~il~:~Alf8.W: 
NEW EMPLOYEE ORIENTATION 

Welcome to the Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority. 

You are scheduled for an orientation on--- --.--> -------
(day) (date) 

from ______________ . 

(time) 

nus orientation will be held at - ----------------- -
(address) 

If you have any questions please callJ

We are looking forward to meeting you. 

NAME: 
TITLE:--------:---- -

DEP'l': PHONE_: ________ ___ 

715_ ACE_ ATU_CEMA_ SCEAA_ 

Organizational Development & Training 
3331 North First St., Bldg B 

San Jare, Calif. 95134 

Distn'buiion: White-Employee, Canary-Organizational Development, Pink-Supervisor, Goldenrod-Per9011nel 



Authorization For Payroll 

Deduction of Membership Fees 
SANTA CliiRA 

Valley Transportation Authority 

Employee Name -...!lot;;-s~f'L5~5_,_/-=C&:..:=..j---:_,Y'~!!::!'.iFirt.£.!'1/:L..lL£.J.J.,.jie~/-4;~--:.<' S.S. N. 

Badge Number---------Home Address___._/...!..../ l~S~A....L!....Lf\Cj~ft//q~r__;:t!;~f_, __ 
City jl:fll Jas,z_ State __::L:::.::.At-=--_____ Zip Code _q.,_,_£11o£.....:..../-=-.~.:...s../ _ _ _ 

Home Phone No. ( lff)$),___!6~J_.!..q __ ___.!6"-'S"ilo£.....=:_~_;_:/X:.....:.· __ 
Area Code 

You are herby authorized to deduct from my wages any monthly dues, fees and assessments that I am 
required to pay to Amalgamated Transit Union, Division 265. 

Signature ----~~~L-L-?ftz~...;.A!;..£.-------­
Date signed _.!,_I_J-d~~~:._-·-=a~'tJ_LJ_.!..V __ 

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE:Personnel CANARY: Finance PINK: Employee 
Revised: 11123197 

For Personnel Use Only 

DOH __ ~-------
Pos. Code ___________ _ 



SA NT A C L A R A 

Valley Transportation Authority 
Part of every trip you take • 

OATH OF OFFICE 

Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority: 

I do solemnly swear (or affinn) that I will support and defend the 
Constitution of the United States, and the Constitution of the State of California 
against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance 
to the Constitution of the United States, and the Constitution of the State of 
California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or 
purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon 
which I an1 about to enter. 

5aM Ct:~~j;J:;_ ~ ~ 
Name of Appointee Signatu'Wef Appointe~ 

Ele.dro Jl1t'!c",lwJ;t..- (Rq;/ ft1q;~/1"111CL) 
Department 

I')/)"' -Subscribed to and sworn before me, this /yfi day of Jqi\VVr r"'J 20 C> I 

1:\docs\forms\newhire\oath.doc 

3331 Horrh First Street · San Jose, CA 95134-1906 ·Administration 408.321.5555 ·Customer Service 408 .321.2300 



SAICfA CtAlA 

Valley Transportation Authority 

PIIYSICAL AND FINGERPRINT VERIFICATION 

I do hereby cecttlY-that I have completed the following pre-employment 
requirements: 

1. Pre-employment Physical examination 
2. Drug screen test 
3. Fingerprint check 

I am aware tlLt these;?!uirerents must be completed before I can start 
work on 1 ?... A 00 

i I 
(Date) 

Applicant's Name (Print) 

Personnel Witness' Name (Print) Signed/Date 



S A NT A Cl ARA 

Valley Transportation Authority 

PHYSICAL CLEARANCE WAIVER 

I realize that, prior to my start date , I must schedule and pass the pre­
employment physical. 

I am also aware that if I do hot pass the physical, my appointment will be 
revoked. 

Applicant's Name (Print) 



SANTA < t AlA 

Valley Transportation Authority 

FINGERPRINT CHECK WAIVER 

I am hereby advised by the Personnel Department that my fingerprint 
results may not be evaluated prior to my start date. 

I understand that if there is a discrepancy betwe.en the conviction 
information provided on my application and the results of the fingerprint 
report, or if there is a disqualifying conviction listed on the fingerprint 
report, I will be subject to immediate termination. 

Applicant's Name (Print) v Signed/Date 



, 

December 6, 1995 

TO: 

fROM : 

Newly Hired TransportatiOn Agene~ Per~/ ) . ;It{_. 
Pelcr M. Cipolla, General Manage~ L · Vf 

~ 

SUBJECT: Personnel Policies and Procedures 

Welcome lo the Transportation Agency. Attached is a copy of our Personnel Policies and 
Procedures manual. This manual contains the policies and procedures which gove~ your 
employment with the Agency. This manual covers all Agency employees, except where 
an employee's collective bargaining agreement addresses the same issue. In such cases, 
the collective bargaining agreement and/or applicable resolution will supersede the 
policies presented in this manual. 

The Agency is committed to providing a discrimination and harassment free work 
environment. Accordingly, included in this manual are the Agency's policies regarding 
Unacceptable Work Language, Sexual and Other Forms of Harassment, Equal 
Opportunity and Affirmative Action, Description of the Discrimination/Harassment 
Appeals Process, and the complaint handling procedure for reporting violations of those 
policies. 

It is the responsibility of every employee to understand and adhere to these policies. 
Violations of these policies may result in discipline up to, and including, discharge. I ask 
that you acknowledge that you have received these policies. 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

I acknowledge that I have received the Personnel Policies and Procedures manual. I 
understand that it is my responsibility to read, understand and adhere to each of these 
policies. Should I have any questions regarding any of these policies, I understand that I 
may contact the Personnel Department, Labor Relations, Equal Opportunities, my 
supervisor, or my union (if represented by a union) to answer any questi ns I may have. 

Date Signed 

SIIARESA FORMS: acknowl.doc 
Revised 12195 

3331 North first Street ·San Jose, CA 95134-1906 ·Administration 408.321.5555 ·Customer Service 408.321.2300 



S A NT A ClA RA 

Valley Transportation Authority 
Part of every 1.1·ip you take " 

Have you ever been employed with the Santa Clara County Transit District? 

YES. _ __ _ NO )( 

If yes, what was your job title _____ _______ _ _;:_ _____ _ 

Badge Number ___ _ Date of Separation _________ _ _ 

Salary at time of Separation ___________________ _ 

(Date) 

(Print Your NameY 

3331 North Fin! Street · San Jose, U 95134-1906 • Adminislrolion 40.8.371.SSSS · Customer SerYite 408.321.2300 



~SA .. fA C l A R A ~ Volley Transportation Autho,-ity 
OUTSIDE EMPLOYMENT STATEMENT 

I . NAM E ION • 

/ Ml);/4 
I s. DO YOU NOW Ill\ VE ANY OUTSIDE EMPLOYMENT? 

6. Jf thc answer to #5 is yes, complete the following: 

Employer (Firm) Name:------- --- --------­

Employer Address: 

Phone: ------- ----

Nature of the work you do: ------- ----------------------- -----

6a. Bus Operators engaging in outside employment as a driver for another property should be aware of Section 21702a of 
the California Vehicle Code which reads in part: 

"No person shall drive upon any highway any vehicle designed or used for transporting persons for compensation 
for more than 10 consecutive hours nor for more than 10 hours spread over a total of 15 consecutive hours. 
Thereafter, such person shall not drive any such vehicle unti l eight consecutive hours have elapsed. 

Regardless of aggregate driving time, a driver shall drive for no more than 10 hours in any 24 hour period unless 
eight consecutive hours off duty have elapsed." 

Generally speaking, the " 10 hour rules" will permit you to drive for another property only on your days off. Thus, you are 
required to report, in writing, to the Division Superintendent on a monthly basis a record of outside driving employment. 

6b. Employees engaging in outside real estate sales, engineering or construction projects must submit the following 
information: 
Estimated duration of project: 

Estimate of dollar value of design of construction of project: ---------------

Location of the construction site: - ------------------------ ---- -

Name and Phone #of construction contractor, if applicable: 

• <• ...... . - - , •. _· ··: __ :;::;: ' ;:\{;;;:;,):. '> . . : ... ·- - • - ' .=.~·· . ·:· ~ 
Pher:eby certizy:to,·the;,beSN>f my kxlowledge:th~\foregb'Wg:statements'~ mwand::unde.ri.tand·.thaMf. atany·fuiur~)l. engjige 1n. 
<>~·olmnge·outside.~loym.ent,,my·immediate,,sui)eMkOik.DepartmentHead. . .DiviSionD,itector:and:the Pei:sonnel~~~enfmnst be 

:;:::wtiting~o~~ioo, demori:::wmnL~dd - i?_oot . 
Apprcva/ IS connnge.nt upon tfte cot~lpiete~;·eparqttO'(I ofyour outside acttv1ty from·your obltgatio11s ~.,a Tra~pQrt(if!R.n.tA.ut/lonty 

.. employee. Thi.s·sepatation is to inc/u.de tim~faoiTi(.ie£pnd: materials. You are requir;ed·IJJ .. adv~:edhe Autlwrtry imJ!ie,(.H~relyd,hould 
yom· activlti~, as :fla(e.d lterei11, cha~1ge. , .. , ·· :~i ... ,.,.,... · ' 

1. Immediate Supervisor 0 approve 0 deny 
(Signature) 

2. Department Head 0 approve 0 deny 
(Signature) 

3. Division Director 0 approve 0 deny 
(Signature) 

4. Personnel Manager 0 approve 0 deny 
FOHM~· OUf~ IDEOOC REVIS EO OR/10/95 



Feb-01-99 12: llP    

SlKTl ClAil 

, nsportation Authority 

· TREATM!l;~T AUT~IIO~ 

Date: /.-/1- {) / Patient Name: ~/Jt 1/ e
7

/ 

*"Mail Results Lo: [I EMPLOYEE 

~\{lflES ·REQUESTED: I 

p03 J11 DOT NEW-HIRE WI DOT DRUG SC 

p04 [ ] DOT RECERTIFICATION ONLY 

p09 [ ] RESPIRATOR COMPLIANCE EXAM 

[I VTA 

p08 [ ] AUDlO 

p05 [ J NON-DOT UDS 

(] OniER:. __________ _ 

SERVICES AU1HORIZED BY: (RESULTS MAY BE CALLED TO THE FOUOWING 
AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL .. IN ADDn'ION TO AUTHORIZBD PERSONNEl~ BELOW. 
.ALWA fS CALL RESULTS TO 

__ Other:------ ---- - - ----

Comments f Snecial (nstructions: ------ ------'-- ----

P.02 



SANTA Cl ARA 

Volley Transportation Authority 

DATE: 08/06/08 

Cassidy 

Employee Last Name 

Entry Type: 

WRITTEN COUNSELING 

PERSONNEL RECORD ENTRY 
Page I of I 

Samuel 10391 

First Name, MI. 10/Badge Number 

REASON(S) FOR ENTRY: A review of your attendance record indicates that you have reached 18 points within the 
one-year review period. The points are as follows: 
PRE Date: Event Date Event 

07 !29/07 OCCURRENCE 
08/06/07 OCCURRENCE 
11 /05/07 OCCURRENCE 
05/12/08 OCCURRENCE 

06/02/08 OCCURRENCE 
08/06/08 07/27/08 OCCURRENCE 

ACTION TAKEN: 

Time Lost 
3 DAYS 
I DAY 
3 DAYS 
2DAYS 
I DAY 
I DAY 

Total Points: 

Points 
3 
3 

3 
3 
3 

3 

18 

One of the primary requirements for continued employment is regular attendance In accordance with the current 
Attendance Program, you are advised that you have reached 18 points within a on~year review period. Be 
advised that within a on~>-year review period the accumulation of 
- 18 points may result in a written counseling • 33 points may result in a three(3) day suspension 
- 24 points may result in a written warning - 36 points may result in discharge 
- 30 points may result in a one (I) day suspension 
Employees may be subject to discharge in lieu of receipt of a third three-day suspension within a on()> year review 
period. 

Suspension Date(s): 

The oldest event shall be removed when an employee achieves sixty(60) consecutive working days with no 
events. 
In accordance with the Memorandum of Agreement regarding attendance dated April30, 2002, upon meeting or exceeding 

the accumulation of 24, 30, 33, or 36 points you have the right to request a hearing on the above charges within th irty (30) 
calendar days of the date of your receipt of this notice. If such request for hearing is not made within thirty (30) calendar 
days, all rights 10 said hearing will be forfeited. 

Distribution: Original: Personnel 
Copies: Employee 

LRVM Administration 

Copies (with documentation) 
ATU, Local265 

·Guadalupe 

Employee Relations & Organizutional Development 
Guadalupe 



SAitTA CLARA 

Valley Transportation Authority 
VTit J 

EMPLOYEE SERVICES 
PERSONNEL RECORD ENTRY 

Page 1 of 1 12/01/04 DATE: 

_____ Cas= s=idy"------_ _ z_oo_~ _DEC - 2 P 2: 0 8 Samuel 10391 

Employee Last Name First Name, ML IDIBadge Number 

Entry Type: 

WRITIEN COUNSELING 

REASON(S) FOR EN1RY: A review of your attendance record indicates that you have reached 18 points 
within tbe one-year review period. The points are as follows: 
PRE Date: Event Date Event Time Lost 

12/12/03 OCCURRENCE 2 DAYS 

01/27/04 OCCURRENCE 5DAYS 

03/23/04 OCCURRENCE 5DAYS 

06/10/04 OCCURRENCE 3DAYS 

09/10/04 OCCURRENCE 3DAYS 
12/01/04 11/04/04 OCCURRENCE lDAY 

Total Points: 
ACTION TAKEN: 

Points 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

18 

One of the primacy requirements for continued employment is regular attendance. In accordance with the 
current Attendance Program, you are advised that you have reached 18 points within a one-year review 
period. Be advised that within a one-year review period the accwnulation of: 
- 18 points may result in a written counseling - 33 points may result in a three (3) day suspension 
- 24 points may result in a written warning - 36 points may result in discharge 
-30 points may result in a one (l) day suspension 
Employees may be subject to discharge in lieu of receipt of a third three-day suspension within a one-year 
review period. 

Suspension Date(s): 

The oldest event shall be removed when an employee achieves sixty (60) consecutive working days with 

In accordance with the Memorandum of Agreement regarding attendance dated Apri130, 2002, upon meeting or exceeding 
the accumulation of 24, 30, 33, or 36 points you have the right to request a hearing on the above charges within thirty 
(30) calendar days of the date of your receipt of this notice. If such request for hearing is not made within thirty (30) 

DbtrfbutJon: OrlcJnal: Personnel 
Copies: Employee 



Global RiskAdvantage - CHum Abstract 

Gfclxll 
Rlskt\dVtutrng.•"' 

INQUIRY HOME INQUIRY 

Santa Clara VTA 

REPORT PROFILE OPTIONS MYGRA PORl'. 

CLAIM ABSTRACT 
CLAIM INFORMATION 

CLAIM ABSTRACT I TRANSACTIONS Jl CLAIM 
PARAMETERS 

File/Claim Number: 9:l:i.51 635 002017 4 B 
Claim Adjuster: 
Data Loaded: 0~/13/2005 

Claimant: CASSIDY;SAMUEL 
Even t Date : 05/19/2005 
Gender: Male 

Coverage: ERS COMPENSATION - Claim Type: COMP Compensatio n 

CLAIM DETAILS 

Report Date: 
Close Date: 
Re-Open Date: 

Aware to Report Days: 
Claims Made to Close: 

Description: 
WC Denial Indicator: 
Litigated Claim Indicator: 

Catastrophe Number: 
Cause: 
Hazard: 
Damage/ Injury: 

Special Analysis: 
Plant Division: 

Location: 
Site: 

Event State: 

Carrier: 
Policy /Contract : 

Occupation: 

06/02/2005 Activity Date: 06/08/2005 
Entry Date: 06/02/2005 
Claims Made Date: 

0 Days Event to Close: N/A 
N/A Event to Report: 14 Days 

UN LOADING JACKS, LIFTING PADS ETC. USING KNEES TO 
N WC Denial Reason: 

G2 Bodily Reaction - Sudden Muscular Movements - From V 
H3 Improper Use of Hands or Body Parts - Using Hands I ns 
UV Sprains, Strains (Including Whip Lash) - Knee 

###########7382########## (Positions 42-66) 
##52210#### 

5025 LIG HT RAIL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 
52210 

CALIFORNIA 

200 ESIS 
9451 

ELECTRO MECHANIC 

Jurisd iction: 

Policy Period: 

Job Class: 

Locati 
Event 

CALIFORNIA 

7382 Bus Co.tl' ll 
other· employ es & 
drivers (Not a ailaol 
in NJ and NY) 

https :/ /www .riskadvantage.qom/Lossmgmt/CLMA bstract. asp 

Data Valued As Of: 06/13/2005 
Versior• : 12.01 
User !D: EVTAOOJ 

LOG OUT HELP 

ES ( TASKS I PRINT ABSTRACT 

Event Time: 
!Age : 

Status: Open 

Aware Date: 06/02/2005 
01/22/2001 

N/A 
14 Days 
1578 Days 

.IN OR STRAIN OF THE KNEE 

f)tions 
r d Tools 

SAN JOSE, CA 
95134 

Thru: 

Weekly 
Wage: 

1,300.00 

Page 1 of3 ~ 

6/14/2005 



Global RiskAdvantage - Cl 

CONTACTINFORMATI 

Claim Proc. Office: 

Supervisor: 

Representative: 

635 

883 
884 

Northern California 

ke Prwne: 

ce PNbne : 

For US Claim Office in f1rmation, including address and fax number, see the Claim iD red 
International Claim Offtfe Information, including address, fax and phone numbers clic-<: 

@ www.esis.com. For ACE 
th e ACE International Claims 

Directory. 

SIDECAR INFORMATI 

VTA Union Job Class: 

VTA Union Job Class D 

VTA Job Class Code: 

VTA Job Class Desc: 

VTA Agency Code: 

VTA Agency Desc: 

FINANCIAL INFORMAlliON 

2 

202 

ELECTRO- MECHANIC 

613 

BODY MOTION 

Claim Detail Tota ls - USD US Dollars 

Trans Type Status 

_l COMP Open 

Paid 
Indemnity 

0.00 

Claim Totals - USO. US Dollars 

Gross Reserve 

Indemnity .L.§_[Q_Jl_Q 

Medical 2.600.00 
Expenses l.2.Q.,_QQ 

Total I I 5,030.00 

Paid 

0.00 

0.00 

6.00 

6.00 

Paid 
Medical 

0.00 

Paid 
Expense 

6.00 

Outstanding 
Reserves 

1,680.00 

2,600.00 

744.00 

5,024.00 

Incurred 

1,680.00 

2,600.00 

750.00 

5,030.00 

CLAIM ABSTRACT TRANSACTIONS CLAIM NOTES TASKS PRINT A8SfRA 

Copyr ight if; 2.001 ESIS All Rights ReserverJ 

https://www.riskadvantage.qomJLossmgrntfCLMAbstract.asp 

Recovery Incurred Net Of 
Recovery 

very 

0.00 

t'RS 

0.00 5,030.00 

Incurred Net Of 
Recovery 

5,030.00 

Page 2 of 3 

6114/2005 



06/02/2005 09:14 4085467670 LT RAIL VEH MAIN PAGE 

.,_: 

State of California Please 
EMPLOYER'S REPORT OF 
OCCUPATIONAL INJURY OR 
ILLNESS 

Any person who makes or eau!IBS to be made 
any knowingly fBIM or fraudulent material 
Statement or material rnoCGSilllllilti.Cl.IJ ror the 
purpose ol obtnining or denying workers 
compenseUon benefils or poymenta le guilty of a 
folony. 

~ _; ..._... 
Standard Rr!glst>!r ® ~lPSETe 

two copies !o: 

ESIS, Inc. ·Claim Service 
P.O. Box 4464; Woodlnnd Hills. CA 91395 (819) 712·6300. 

CA FATALITY 0 

California law requir61s employers to report within five day& of knowledge every oce!•pational injury or Illness which 
results In lost time beyond the date of the incident OR requires medical tteatme~nt b1·yond first aid. If any employee 
subsequently dies as a result of a previously nl>ported Injury or illness, the employ• 'r must file within nva daya of 
knowledge an amended report Indicating death. In addition. every serious inju y, Illness, or death must be 
re~artecl immediately by telephone or telegraph to the nearest office of the Calif'lrnia Division of Occupational 

II=QP.IIIIARD TO FSIS FOf! ~TATE !FlUNG 

06/02/2005 THU 08:08 [TX/RX NO 9223] ~ 003 



06 / 02/2005 09:14 4085467670 LT RAIL VEH MAIN PAGE 02 

c - ~v u --t:Jo v . 
! andlti'Yt•...g&f>er 13> T.I!"SE~~ · I - ,.._ ---~~--=...._-,--_ _ _ 

State of California 
IXlpanmcnt of'Industrial Relation .~ 
DIVISION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

WO~KERS' COMPENSATION CLAlM FORM (DWC 1) PETITION DEL EMPLEADO PARA DJ:: COMPENSACION DEL 
TRABAJADOR (Dli!C 1) 

Employee: Complete the "Employee" section and give the fQnYJ to 
your employer. Keep a CO]JY and mark it "Employee's Temporary 
Receipt" unr.i.l you receive the signed and dated copy from your em~ 
ployer. You may call the Division of Workers' Compensation and 
hear recorcled infonnal:ion at (800) 736-7401. An of work-

Empleado: Complete Ia seccion "E.'mplctulo ., y e11tl'e.rrue Ia forma a su 
empleador. QuJde.~e con Ia copia d~sigtwd~ "Recibo Temporal tkl 
Empleatlo·" hasra que Ud. reciba Ia copiafU711a<·'a yfec:lrada de .~u empleu.dor. 
Ud. puede !tamar a Ia Division de Comp1?11J·{(.cion ul Trabajador al (800) 736-
7401 . 

You should also have received a pamphlet from yirur employer de­
~cril'ling workerS' compensation benefit.~ and the procedure~> to obtain 
them. 

Ud. tu.mbien deberta habltr I'IU:{hido de su emplt.();!t}r urtjollero describiendo los 
b~l!ficios de compensaci6n at traboJador Ie.fiona .to y /OIJ procedimiemos para 

.\n~ llt·r~un '' hu til:•'-('' ,,,.call-'<'' lo h~· m:Hk an\ ''""" itt!!h fahl' 
<Jr frawlult•rH motlt•t'ial ~l:tll·ttH'III w· m:rlo·t·ial ,.;'1''"'-'~•·nl:;ti;•n l<w 
lh~· l>lll' fl'"'' of uhl:tinin~-: •w <kn~ inc \\ot"kt•r,· \'111111'\' 'l'ation helll'­
til' nt·.pal lll\'llh ;, 1-tllill,l ol'" r-..·lnn,\ . 

obtenerlos. · 

'I oda ;ttflll'll:r pct'">na qcw a pt·npri,ilu lmg:r 
r · u.llqui~·•· rlt·cl:u':tt·iun o t'qlr·•·" ·ul:ot·itin ~tdl<-t·i : 
liu cit· ohlnlt·t' 11 ll< ' l!lll lwttt ·l'i•·iu' n pal.!'" (h· l ' ' 

lt·,iunarlo' r:o; t•ttfp.thk <1<- 1111 <Tittt<"n 111:1~<11 1·'1'1'1 

o t:lll"' 'II''-' ~(' pr·oclu~<·a 
I l':t r,a o f'•·a r ulult·nl a cnn l'l 
mpt' t":rdon a 1 nth a jarlore' 
ni:!u_ 

Em.pJoyee-c:omplete this section and see note abov~ EmpleadO'-'--Complete esta .tt~cci&tt:~ rl{lte ·la 1 r.;:~ .. 

1. Na~e. "fombre. _$_tf.t!J:-_Cq S.Stc!J::; Today' !; Date. F'et:ha de lfny. 6/Ct./6 ._~--· ~-----
2. HomeAddre/!ls. Dirlo!ccf6nResidencial . ..J...L73 Arl§M4k'::' .&/- 5_.--:::J, &1SI';J..{ ~ ~ . 
3.. City. 'Ciudad. --~ :J'P~ .. . State. &tado. C...A Zip. Cddigo Po.rr. .-·1.--9-;...S-1_2_1 _ _ _ 
4 . . ·Dare of Injury. 'Ft!cha de Ia tesitm (accidl!ntc-)_ s;/;-9/o-S:: Time of Injury. Hor~ en que ·-ocurri6. /:~_.____._,__~p.m. 
S. Address and-description of where injury happe.ned Dirt.c:cionllugar d6nde occRri6 e/ accideme. ~hf- Jeq;} .Yqrd . 

/.01 w. YbwJa.ec Av.e. .s.::c M q.!S_LIO · 
6. Describe injury and pan of body affected. Describa Ia lesion y parte del cu.erpo a:fectada. ~ . f'4 in+v 4. e!,pe..c.J ~1/!:J 

, 
7. 

8. Signqture of employee. Firma del empleado. 

Empl~r---c:omplete thll section and Rill! not.e below. E,pf~Pd~.......,..ompl~u e~ftl aecci611 y nor. la nntacion 

10. Address. lJirel'cilm. 

1 1. Date employer first knew of injury. Fechn en. que el empl~adnr .~upo por prim<tra vez de la l~tsi(m o ac.~id,~ft]e . 

12. Date claim fo.mJ wa.~ provided to employee. Ftcha en-que .rt. te enrreg6 a/ <'.mpleado Ia peticlon . .;--~~~w.:;. .. o~--- .. -,-- - - -----

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

·nate employer received-claim form. Pecha en que ell!mplectdo tlt!volvi6 Ia pt.ticidn al empleador. 

N;>miJrr y dire,!cMn de la compal!{a de segum.s fl agenda arirltl rrstradora de .~eguros. 

'li'-•-••n• CA 94$37 01 :.:..:9-'-7:::20:.;.7~---~-· 

Insurance Policy Number. El nUnlero dda p61il:a de Sagr~··o. 

Signature of e~yer ·rcpre·sentative. Firma· del reprcscntante tielt!111pleadnr. 

Tirle .. Tftulo. ' "tA.r/Z@:V~ . .. .1.8. Telephone. TefifoM. 

Empi~C!f: You Rre required to date this form o.nd'provi<Je copie~ to 
yo\tf lo~urer or claims admi11istrator and to the empl.oyee. dependent 
or n;pre~>entativc who filed tlJc:: cla.im witlrin one :wotklng day of 
receipt-of the form from t.he employee. 

Empleador: Se requiere qtle Ud. fech(' e.~ra_forma y t •ue pruvl.a c:opias (l .~u com· 
panfo. de se8t•m.~. admirli.~frr:uJor de rP.clame>.~. o depandiei'Uelrepresentante de rt.cla­
lnn.v y al empleada q1M: hayim pr~sentado esta pctici6r dentro del pta:zo de W!..AilL 
hilb.il desde el momenro de habt.r ,tldo l'ecibida ltifori'U> dto/ empleado. ~ 

"' ~ 
~ StGNlNG nns PORM tS NOT AN ADMTSS.ION OF LIABILrrY EL FlRMAR ESTA JlORMA NOSIGNTPICA ADMIS/ON DE RESPONSABIL!DAD ~ 

~ 

~ i 0 Eltlplnyor capy(CQpia rl~l KmploaJm• 

"-
<.) 

a Clnlrn~ Adrnini~lrtll.or/AI1trt/ni.,rodcll' rlr Red~;,,,,, D ;t"c•hl" •mry Reccipt/R' '""' dr.l Empl•ndn ~ 

~ 
0 

15 
JF-601282 

06/02/2005 THU 08 : 08 [TX/RX NO 8223] ~ 002 



05/02/ 2005 09:14 4085457570 LT RAIL VEH MAIN 

. Employee's Report Of Industrial Injury 
Notice to Employer Supplement 

PAGE 04 

Female 

.. 
~~~~~~~~~~~~------~-----L-J~~--~~~~~~;-----------4 

Hev. #1 04/01/2002 

08 / 02/2005 THU 08:08 [TX/RX HO 922 3 ] Ia] 004 



05/02/2005 09:14 4085457570 LT RAIL VEH MAIN 

--
~T;; y;,j.}/r~n~p.;'rfation AuthoriiJ 

Guadalupe Rail Division 
Vehicle Maintenance Department 
101 West Younger Avenue 
San Jose; CA 95110-1719 

Phone: 
Fax: 
e-mail: 

TO: 

Phone: 
Fax: 

VTA-
Risk Management -

 
408-955-9767 

ESIS, Inc. 
First report of Clai11:1 

Phone:  
Fax: 510·790-8740 

PAGE 01 

SUBJECT: Samuel Cassidy Badge# 10391 DOT 05/1.9/2005 DOR 06/02/2005 

COMMENTS: State form faxed. Employee form. faxed 

PAGESINCLUOINGCOVERSHEET DATE: 06/02/2005 

08/02/2005 THU 08: 08 [TX/RX NO 9223] ill 001 



05/02/2005 13:54 4085457570 L T RAIL Vl~=rt=t""lllm:~~E:-.;1::--VnE=iD~-, 

'SI< MGMT , 

PAGE 02 

RIMARY T 

. STATt OF<. CALIFORNIA 
lvlsl n of Workers' Compenuo, ion 

:.aoRess RJ:P.OAT cPR-41 

~~!!!..:!:.~-------- Firet Samuel. c~se #: ~3131243 
SS# Date of Birth 8/29/63 D11te of Injury 5/19/05' · Cl!!lrr · #..:·~· ....;.· ::.:.· · ;.:,"------

Employer: VALLEY ':l'RANSPO:RTA'.l'lO:t{ At:JT Contsct:_l········l_ Tel: ~ Fax: .:..~••••• 
Claims Administrator BSl:S t1'..CJ'!. USA Tel: (510) 790-4600 .- Fax: --- ----

RJ:ASON FOR SUBMmiNG REPORT (Cn~ck all tnat. appj'y. If any box aaide from "Other'' appliea, this teport Quelifies e ': mandatory.) 
D Si'gnificent chnnge in patient's condition .IJ Need for referral or consultation 0 Info. requested by:_ _ ______ __ _ 
Q Significant chenge in work statY\1 •• , D Need for surgery or 'hospltallzotlon 0 Olsehar !:I queet for Authorb:etion 
D Significant change in treatment plan 1:1 Periodic' Report {45 days after last re . ~: 

PAl S Inca thct last exam, th!a patlent'~n:on'dltion lias: 
D improved as e~pected D. lmprov~d, but slower ~han expec,ed i:J not improved si11nificantly 
CJ worsened 0 ~eached plateau end no further lmprovemgnt is Gxpoctad Cl bean determine< to be non-work related 

SUBJECTIVECO~:~ 'Zf1'~''"CE':~·EE;~·' I ·ts 
O~INGS (Document significant oxa 'Q;;ndlngs, lab~ lmoging, end other diegno~ itlo teet lng If this report qu1llfles as mandatory.) 

~ 

.... . ·· 

~ (Include ICD-9 coda, if possible) 

J-J~. _4'fl\,<lr\. · . 

T~e VIsit /Injury Treatment ~ /0 . Continuo Ther~ timas I week for _ _ ,..2 ... weeks 0 Other- - - ---- ----

~adicotlons I Sul)l)lies Dispensed ,t4 0 -If 1 I') {, ~ T.« t'J 
0 Consultation /D Rafarral D Requested I D Pending. Specialt~~:-----... _,,.._.....:._~- 0 Work status ~o M determined by specialist 

Eatimated length of traatment ia now~ ___ weeks : 
WORK STATUS 0 First Aid Case •' 

__ ...!;;!...!:::!!..~~~~..!!!...ll!!!.J~l.2!J.!:t....JWI:Wl.l...l!Y..l~.L.LJ:UU-L...u...llliO~iad.dut¥--1..1·..R~val~:~at~of'IHitettiS-before-no'lt"'Jhi·tt:------------

urory dl!lllblllw f.l~y:s, 

Wli.b.:t61USsUfci.lona.IIJdll:acad:.belG! 

( ) No I { ) LIMitAd US$ of R I L hand to_ htslday 
( ) No I ( ) Limited standing or walking to ___ hrslday 
( ) No I ( ) Limited OVIilthead work to ___ hrslday 
( ) No I ( ) ~ted stooping and bending to___;_...., hrs/day 
( ) No I ~imited knoollng or squattlng to_ hrs/day 
( ) No I ( ) Limited D Lift 0 Pun C Push 

Up to: Cl 10 lbs [] 25 lbs C 50 lbs D 
I l No climbing 

lbs 

"'SI J 
l Must wear 1:1 Splint D lmmobilii!:er 0 Back support 0 Cage 

1:1 Other ____ _ - - -:------- -
) Must keep ·---·· elev8ted 
l ~e~p wound\bondoge clean end dry 
) Must take a __ minute stretch bre, ,,k every __ minute& from 

( l J<eyboatd I I ) ----- -------­
)Other 

Cl Medical status was discussed with employer representative _ _____________________________ _ _ 

If no modified work Is made available. omployor muat kaep employae off work uola11s. and until, such rnodifietd w11rk Is made available. 
DISCHARGE STATUS 0 Patient dlscnargml as cured without ratable disability. 

0 Patient dischl!rgl'ld .!IS permanent and stationary with retuble disability and/or need for future mEdical care. A PR-3 to follow. 
I.J NON-INDUSTRIAL Patient ln~:tructed to see physiCian at own e11pense. .. 

that I have not vlolo1,ld Labor Code S 1:39.3. 

Date of Exam 6/02/05 

· YOUR NEXT APPOINiMENT WITH THE DOCTOR IS ON: YOU A_ NE;XT APPOINTMENT FOR PHYSI ::AL THERAPY 1$ ON: 

0 MON • fJ--..~ D:WED · d~HUR 0 FRI Q SAT 
DATE: "{jp L.l. 0 : TIME: 1"?·.., .~ D Batore I After Shift 1 -4 ~ 

D MON D TUE. 0 WED 0 THUR D FRI 0 SAT 

PAT~: ------------- TIME: ---·-Cl Before I Arter Shift 
PLI:A5E CALL IN ADVA!'lCE IF YOU WI~~ 8E UNABLE TO KE~P THIS APPOINTMENT. PLEII.SE CAll IN ADVANCE IF YOU WilL BE UNABL~ TO (EEP THIS APPOINTMENT. 

06/02/2005 THU 12 : 48 [TX/RX NO 9234] 14J 002 



Page 1 of 1 

From: 

Sent: Monday, July 18, 2005 12:39 PM 

To: 

Subject: RE: Samuel Cassidy 9451635002017 4 

Mr. Cassidy is maintenance so only exceptions are entered for him. 

The absence/attendance report has no records, but I'm faxing it to you anyway. 

Please contact Guadalupe for more detail 

Risk Management 

phone ~~I:::::· 
fax I 

From 
Sent: Monday, July 18, 2005 11:48 AM To: ____ _ 

Subject: Samuel Cassidy 94516350020174 

Good morning appy Monday???? © I am looking for his time card from 5/19/05 
through current date ....... could you please have it faxed over to me? Thanks! 

and do not disclose its contents to any other person, use them for any purpose, or store or 
copy them in any medium. 
Thank you for your cooperation. 

7/18/2005 



Proaram :I:D: ZPPRATAB ATT ABS IRECS 
Page: 1 

WDN# Cost Ctr Pers. # e 

No records found. 

Errors & Warnings 

No errors or warnings to report 

Santa Clara Vallev Transoortat~on 1 

Employee Attendance and Abs .nee 
For period: 05/19/2005 - 07 11 / _ 

I 

Date (From - Toll 

~oritv 
:port 

!1 5 

Run Date: 07/18/2005 T~e: 12:3 
User:  System: 40 

Attendance Absence Total He 
Code Hours Code Hours 

If() 
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07/18/2005 11:40 FAX 4089559767 VTA RISK MANAGEMENT ~001 
----------------------7~) -----------=----~ 

TRANSMISSION OK 

TX/RX NO 
RECIPIENT ADDRESS 
DESTINATION ID 
ST. TIME 
TIME USE 
PAC.R<;; <;;r.'N'T' 

·- RESULT 

~ 
f{~_ 

********************* 
*** TX REPORT *** 
********************* 
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USHW o£ California • San Jo&f Ca&e # 43131243 

VALLEY TRANSPORTATION AUT 
3331 N. FIRST STREET BLDG 

City, State, Zip SA.N JOSE ClL 95134 
4. Business Type 

8. 

1178 Angmar ct San jose 

Street Addreu 
City, State, Zip 
Claim# 

95121 

ESIS /ACE USA 
P.O. BOX 5025 
B'Rli:MO~T CA. 94537 

8/29/63 

(408) 546-7670 
11. 

12. lnjuriid at 
101 w. Ave. SAN JOSE 

City County 

Santa Clara 

5/19/05 

I 
Patient states, I was lifting shop equipment (jacks, lifting 
pads, metal spacers) from a cart onto the train and onto shop 
floor. While bending with my knees to protect my back, I noticed 
both knees it was just sore muscles as ... 

ALLEIOI!Ss NKDA. ~IDSs Pam1lor 
BPs 130/80, p, 76, fs ,8,8 
KISTOlY/CO~PtaiNrs, Pain and awelling to left kn•• xz waaka. On••t 
after repetitive bandinq of kn••• at work. Patient li£tinq jaoka, pada, 
metal apacara. taft kn•• pain and •••llinq il 1harp, mild, int•rmitt•nt, 
axacar~atad by ~andinq, 
EXa~I~lriON• taft kn••• Swellinq. randernaaa of the medial and lateral 
jaint lin••· lffuaian p~•••nt, Na tandarnaaa a~ dafa~mitr af th• 
poplit•al fo•aa. No ••rmm•try, atrophy, or 111ion1 of th• q~adric•p•. Mo 
patallar •ubluxatian or tandarnaaa, Normal ranqa of motion of tha knaa, 
pain with full flexion. 
N1qativa abduction/adduction atr111, ~cHurray, bulq• aignfballottm•nt, 
antfpaat drawar aiqn, apprahanaian, pat•lla•famaral grind taat, Na mua~l• 

DYes aa No 

pul111 a1u1 ~111/.LllaA"Y nlill.l.nv 1:1! tU'Ii:l.t.• . 
_inni_DP/J:ruul lpphadanap .. thy. -- I~ 

----·-.,, -·--
X-ray and laboratory results (state. II none or pending) 

21. Flndlnge oonslet~nt 
with patient's sta.teroont? 

Ill Yes [J No 
23. TA~ATMENT RENDERED 

1

22. Other condition that 
will Impede recovery 

[J Yes Ill No 

I explain: 

Comprehen•iva examination, hiatory, and avaluation w•r• per£orm•d of the 
injure4 area. P1rtinent orthop1dic and n•uroloqical t•atinq w•r• 
parfarmad. Di•p•n••d Ibupraf•n 600 mq M40 t.i.d. Ph~aical tharapr 3 
timeatweak for Z waeka. Pati•nt qivan aft•r aara inatruationa and infor•ed 
&~aut mad1cat1on 11d• affaata, aachac~ 1n c11n1a an 06/15/05, 

WOlK SrATUS, timit•d kn••linq and ~~~attinq, 

24. If further treatment required, speolfy treatment. Phll'•icd tharapy 3x2 

I 
'' '0::.1'\MGM r 

r :.: ~' (': 
Jv1_ 2 1 2005 

L tiY_ 

Estimated Days 14 

PLEASE DO NOT 
USE THIB 
COLUMN 

-

I 

25. If hospitalized as lnpatl&nt, glvl!i hospital nam& and location. Date Admltt&c:l Estlmal&d stay 

26. WORK STATUS lij patient able to perform uijual work? D Yes Eil No 
Regular Work Mod Work 6/02/05 

Doctor's Signature 
Name and Degree 
Address 

If no, extended return date to: 
Specify Restrictions: s .. •bova 

CA 95112 

CA Liclinlili 
IRS Number 

07/21/2005 THU 09:49 [TX/RX NO 9782] 141002 
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Proqram ID: ZPPRATAB ATT ABS RECS 
Page: ~ 

WDN# Cost Ctr Pers. # Name 

~700 522~0 ~039~ Cassidy, 
~700 522~0 ~039~ Cassidy, 
1700 522~0 1039~ Cassidy, 

~039~ Cassidy, 

Errors & Warnings 

No errors or warnings to report 

I f§ 

II 

~ 
>;;l 
Vl 
til 
p,:; 

! 

ll 

, ____ [ 

s 
s 
s 
s 

~i il e l 
e l 

ta Clara Vallev Transoortation Authoritv 
Employee Attendance and Absence Report 
?or period : 01/01 / 2005 - 12/31 / 2005 

Date (From - Toi 

02/04/2005 to 02/04/2005 
03/~8/2005 to 03/18/2005 
05/06/2005 to 05/06/2005 

Attend, 
Code 

j:::t_)f 
L 

J oz 



Proqram ID: ZPPRATAB ATT ABS I RECS Santa Clara Vallev Transoortat.~an f1[ 
Employee Attendance and Abs nee 
For period: 01/01/2005 - 12 ~1~ 

Page: 1 

WDN# 

1700 
1700 
1700 

Cost Ctr 

52210 
52210 
52210 

Errors & Warnings 

Pers. # 

10391 
10391 
10391 
10391 

Name 

C~ssidy, Samuel J. 
C ssidy, Samuel J. 
c ' ssidy, Samuel J. 
c ' ssidy, Samuel J. 

No errors or warnings to r eport 

Date (From 

02/04/2005 to 
03/18/2005 to 
05/06/2005 to 

:l5 
J5 
J5 

Run Date: 08/22/2005 Time: 09:2 
User:  System: 40 

Attendance Absence Total He 
Code Hours Code Hours 

FLH 8.00 
FLH 8.00 
FLH 8.00 

24.00 24 

t::-~1-1- ~~~ 

~D 

ro 



WORK STATUS REPORT 

Name. Last: ...:C::.:•:..:s:..:so=:i:.=d.._y ________ First: Sam11el Date of Exam: -~9/'-'l:..:!i:...t/-=0""5 __ Case # : _-=4.=:.31::.:3:..:lo=:.Z:..:4c=;3 __ 

6S#: ~ Date of Birth: 8/29/63 

Employer: VALLEY TRANSPORTIITION AUT Contact: 

Claims Administrator: _E,S~I..,S'--L/'-"l\C,..E...__,U""S!!.l\ _ ____________ _ _ TBI .: (SlO) ?90-41600 Fax: --- -----

PATIENT STATUS Since thelaet exam, thle patient's condition has: 
0 lmprovad as axpactad 0 lm roved, but slowar than ex ectad 

DIAGNOSES (Include ICD-9 code, II possible) 

838.0 TEAR/MEDIAL MENISCUS 

TREAJMENT 

IKI Office Visit/Injury Treatment 0 Start/ 0 Continue Therapy: times /week for weeks 0 Other ___ _____ _ 

IX] Medications f Supplies Clapensed pt needs~ schedule another pre-op and needa to achedule date lor ax 

D Consultation I D Referral D Requested I D ~ending . Specialty - - - -------- D Work status to be determined by specialist. 

Estimated length of treatmant Is now _ _ __ weeka 

WORK STATUS 0 First Aid Cue 

D Fleturn f lXI Continue to work without restrictions. 

0 Off the balance of this shift only. Then R1W on 0 Full I 0 Modified duty. D Re-evaluate work status before next shift. 

0 Off work. Estimatsd period of total temporary disability days. 

0 Return~ work aa of with the restrlctlona Indicated below. Estimated duration of modified duty Is ___ daye. 

() No work near moving machinery 

() No f () L.lmlted uae of R I L. hand to 

() No I () L.lmlted standing or walKing to 

( ) No I ( ) L.imited overhead work ta 

( ) No I () L.lmlted stooping and bending to 

__ hrs/day 

__ hrslday 

__ hrslday 

__ hrs/day 

I( ) Limited lfnee!tng or squithnglo _ _ hrslday 

( ) No f ( ) L.hnlted ( ) L.lft ( ) Pull ( ) Push 

lip to! () '0 lb' !! lllli• ( l i O lllf1 () I IIi I 

( ) No climbing 

( ) Sit down Job. 

() Muat wear: ()Splint () Immobilizer ()Back support () Ca.ge 

() Other --------------
() Must keep elevated 

( ) Keep woundlband~e clean and dry 

() MUSt t8k8 a __ minute stretCh br8ak every _ _ minutes from 

_(_) Keyboard 1 (J 

tr 8H ca; 

D Madloal status was dlscuuad with amployar rapresantatlve. Nama 

II no modified work Is made available, employer muet keep employee off work unless, and until, such modified work Is made available. 

DISCHARGE STATUS 0 Patient di11~;harged as ~;ured without ratable dililability. 

0 Patient discharged as permanent and stationary with rate.ble disability and/or need tor future medical care. A F'R·3 to follow. 

D NON-INDUSTFIIAL. Patient instructed to see physician at own expense. 

TREATJNG PRQVIDER 

Name Lie.# ---Date of Exam __ .....::::fJI~1.:::61.::;05:::..._ _____ _ 

Specialty----------------- Signature ____ __ ___:::S:.coigt:..:na::::t,u,_,re,_,o~n,_,F__.:;il~e ___________ _ 

Issued at:  RECEIVED 

9:03 AM Fie! ease Time 9:43 AM VTA Risk Management Arrival Time 

SEP 1 6 2005 

By------

09 / 18/20 05 FRI 12 : 38 [T X/ RX NO 5570] @ 002 

1 



October 30, 2006 

Samuel Cassidy 
1178 Angmar Ct. 
San Jose, CA 95121 

Employer: 
D/Injury: 
Claim Number: 

Santa Clara VT A 
05-19-05 
9451-635-002017-4 

ESIS SCVTA WC Claims 
P.O. Box 31083 
Tampa, FL 33631-3083 

Claims Examiner 

(510) 790-8741 
(800) 335-3418 fax 

 
www .ace-ina.com 

RISK W.lt·1T F~EUD 'OE, t·jO!..J 1 

Notice o[Nou-eligihilitv [or tile Supplement Job Disp/acemetrt Benefit 

Dear Mr. Cassidy: 

California law provides that you are eligible for a Supplemental Job Displacement Benefit voucher if your 
injury causes Permanent Disability and your employer is not able to provide you with medically 
appropriate work. This letter is to advise you regarding the availability of work within your work 
restrictions. Only the item checked below applies to you: 

You have been re leasedlo modifie.d.duties..on...a..:temp.o~a&i~mplo;'.er-has.-a ~9·Faf~-------. 
modified or altet·native position that accommodates your wurk n.:~Lriuliun~. If you have not already do11e 

ozt;eas~cg:r::r:tr!!:tif;t!Zt1!Z!!!rtrmz:::::;s===:: 

XX You have been released to your regular duties. If you have not already done so, please contact your 
employer as soon as possible to arrange a return to work date. You are not eligible for a Supplemental Job 
Displacement Benefit voucher. If your employer has 50 or more employees, an offer of work by your 
employer may result in a 15% reduction in your weekly permanent disability payments. 

__ Your employer does not have work available within your work restrictions. You will be sent a 
Supplemental Job Displacement Benefit voucher, which can be used for training or skills enhancement to 
prepare you for a new job, as soon as your level of Permanent Disability has been determined by the 
Workers' Compensation Appeals Board. If your employer has 50 or more employees, the lack of 
appropriate work with your employer may result in a 15% increase in your weekly permanent disability 
payments. 

One of the ACE Group of Insurance & Reinsurance Companies 



"If you are covered under a collective bargaining agreement please refer to it for further information, i.e. 
ATU members lease see section 8.3c of our contract". 

__ Your employer has a permanent modified or alternative position that accommodates your work 
restrictions, lasting at least 12 months. Information regarding this position is attached (Notice of Offer of 
Modified or alternate work DWC-AD 10133.53). Please complete the enclosed Notice of Offer of 
Modified or Alternative Work and return to me immediately. You currently are not eligible for a 
Supplemental Job Displacement Benefit Voucher. 

Please call me, or your attorney if you have one, if you have questions. If you want further information, 
you may contact the local state information and Assistance office by calling (408) 277-1243 or you may 
receive recorded information by calling (800) 736-7401. 

Sincerely, 

Sr. Claims Rep 

Attachment(s): 

Notice of Potential Rights to Supplemental Job Displacement Benefit DWC-D10133.52 
--------------~~~~o~~~mee~~er-~AH~~~~~~M-----------------------------~ 

XX Request for Dispute Resnlut.inn befur~o:: th~o:: Administrative Director DWC- AU 10133.55 
Proofoffi 

CC: Santa Clara VTA 

Addendum 

If you are covered under a collective bargaining agreement please refer to it for further information, 
i.e. ATU members please see section 8.3c of your contract. 

Page 2/2 



. ' 

ESIS I ACE USA 

~--~--~--==~~==~~========~--IP~~1~M-----~===--===~~====~========~~~~ 
Tampa, FL 33631·3083 

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL 

I declare that: 
I am employed in the County of Alameda, California. 
I am over the age of eighteen years and an employee of ESIS I ACE USA, who is a party 

to this action, and I have no personal interest in this matter; my business address is 39300 Civic Center 
Drive, Suite 300, Fremont, California, 94538. On 10/30/06 I served the above-mentioned notice of non­
eligibility for the supplement job displacement benefit on the parties in said cause by placing a true copy 
thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at 
Fremont, California, addressed as follows: 

Samuel Cassidy 
1178 Angmar CT. 

San Jose, CA 95121 

I dr.c I arc under penal f)' o perJury t a t 1e forcgomg Is true and cancel and thaL this 
declaration was executed on 10/30/06, at Fremont, California. 

ESIS/ ACE USA 
File No.: 9451 635 0020174 

Page 2/2 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

liN= 5.0 hr 
Ill = 3.0 hr 

-er 06, 2005 10:51 AM 

Since he is out for surgery, can I assume you already coded his first three days out as ISP? If he didn't lose time before 
this, then use ISP for 8 hours for the first three days that he is out, as long as they are his scheduled work days. Then 
begin integration. 

1 



-, 
" 

ESIS 
An Insurance Services Company 

January 12, 2006 

Employee: 
D/injury: 
Claim no: 
Employer: 

Samuel Cassidy 
5-19-05 
9451-635-002017-4 
Santa Clara VT A 

Routing 1040 PO Box 5025 
 

 
 

510.790.8741 tel 
510.790.8740 fax 

RECEIVED 
\1 J 

JAN 1 7 2006 
By _____ _ 

FIRST AND FINAL PERMANENT DISABILITY ADVANCE 

Dear Mr. Cassidy: 

ESIS is handling your workers' compensation claim on behalf of your employer. This notice is to advise 
you of the status of permanent disability payments for your workers' compensation injury of 3-16-05 

Please be advised that we will not be providing you permanent disability advances until we have 
determine the extent, if any, of any permanent disability. Since you have been overpaid in temporary 
disability in the amount of $1,200.00 we will take credit from any permanent partial disability that 
you are entitled to. The overpayment covers the period from 1-2-06 through 1-11-06. 

for $1200.00 to ESIS, P. 0. Box 5025, Fremout, CA 94537 or you can make arrangements to pay 1t 
installments. 

If you disagree with this decision and you are represented 
Otherwise, if you have any questions, please call me at 
apologize for any inconvenience. 

counsel, please call him/her. 
make arrangements. We 

The State of California requires this notice to include the following language: 

Tf you want finiher information, you may contact the local state Information and Assistance Office by 
calling SJO 408-277-1293 or you may receive recorded information by calling 1-800-736-7401. 

You may also consult an attorney of your choice. Should you decide to be represented by an attorney, 
you may or may not receive a larger award, but, unless you are determined to be ineligible for an 
award, the attorney's fee will be deducted from any award you might receive for disability benefits. 
The decision to be represented by an attorney is yours to make, but it is voluntary and may not be 

DWC B- Notice of Permanent Disability Benefits 
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necessary for you to receive your benefits. With or without an attorney, You may ask to have your 
case heard by the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board. 

Sincerely, 

Sr. Claims Examiner 

Enc: PD Fact Sheet 
QME election form 

cc: Santa Clara VTA 

/ba 

DWC B- Notice of Permanent Disability Benefits 
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eSIS 

April 04, 2006 

CASSIDY ;SAMUEL 
1178 ANGMAR CT. 
SAN JOSE CA 95121 

Employer's Name: 
Date of Injury: 
Claim Number: 

Dear Mr. Cassidy: 

SANTA CLARA VT A 
0511912005 
94516350020174 

ESIS, Inc. 
P.O. Box 5025 
Fremont, CA 94537 

510.790.4600 tel 
510.790.4610 fax 

www.esis.com 

RECEIVED 
VTA Risk Management 

APR 1 1 2006 

Dr.  indicates that you are permanent and stationary and have permanent limitations from your 
injury. You may be entitled to additional payments. We will be sending you a letter explaining your permanent 
disability benefits. In accordance with Labor Code 4062, "if an employee or employer objects to a medical 
determination by the treating physician concerning any medical issue, written objection must be made within 20 
days." If you disagree with our decision you have the right under LC 4062.1 to obtain an examination with a 
Qualified Medical Examiner (QME). The enclosed forms should be completed and sent to the Division of 
Worker's Compensation within the next 10 days. 

Within 10 days of the issuance of this panel of QME's you must schedule the appointment and inform ESIS of 
the date of the appointment. If you do not notify us of the selection or date of the appointment within 10 days of 
the assignment of the panel of QME's then we will choose a physician from the panel list and schedule an 
appointment for you. Once an appointment has been made we will furnish you with a check for estimated travel 
expense to/from your appointment. 

If you have any q~ information in this letter and are not represented by an attorney, please feel 
free to call me at ___.. If you want further information you may contact the local State Information 
and Assistance Office oy calling (408) 2//-1293 , or you may receive recorded infonnation by calling 
(800)~JG.:L4.QL 

You may also consult an attorney of your choice. Should you decide to be represented by an attorney, you may or 
may not receive a larger award, but, unless you are determined to be ineligible for an award, the attorney fee will 
be deducted from any award you might receive for disability benefits. The decision to be represented by an 
attorney is yours to make, but it is voluntary and may not be necessary for you to receive your benefits. 
(Mandatory language per Rules & Regs 9812(g)) 

Sincerely, 

Enclosures: 
QME 
Specialties 

cc: Santa Clara VT A 

A Risk Management Services Company- One of the ACE Group of Companies 

o2-94 
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

IMC FORM 106 

TODA Y' S DATE 

-

NAME 

ADDRESS 

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 

(AREA CODE) PHONE# 

Request for Qualified Medical Evaluator 
(Please Complete Form/Type or Print) 

EMPLOYEE INFORMATION 

883 884 

INDUSTRIAL MEDICAL 
COUNCIL 

DATE OF INJURY (LIST ONLY ONE) (Requests without monthldaylyear 
of injury will be returned) 

If currently residing out of state, list residence at the time of injury : 

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 

EMPLOYER INFORMATION 

NAME 

ADDRESS 

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE - ------- --------------------------

(AREA CODE) PHONE# 

INSURER or CLAIMS ADMINISTRATOR INFORMATION 

NAME 

o-_-· 

~ ~ 
ADDRESS 

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 

(AREA CODE) PHONE# CLAIM NUMBER 

This Section to be Filled out by the Injured Worker ONLY 

Please list ONLY ONE specialty (Insert three letter code from the back of this form) 

Special ty Physician 
Requested: 

Signature of Injured Worker 

PLEASE NOTE: Panels will be issued in the area of the injured worker 's residence . If the injured worker resides out of the state the fane I 
will be issued 1n the area of residence at time of injury. If due to special circumstances another city is required please attach letter o 
agreement from the carrier and the city and zip code being requested . 

If the IMC does not issue a panel within 1 5 working days after this request is received by the IMC, you are entitled to select a QME of 
your choice. Send this completed form to: 

INDUSTRIAL MEDICAL COUNCIL 
Attn: DWC - Medical Unit 

P.O. Box 420603 
San Francisco, CA 94142 

(510) 286-3700 or (800) 794-6900 

IMC Form 106 
Rev. 4114100 

I 

I 

-= 



MAl 
MAA 
MRS 

MOE 
MEM 
MFP 
OFP 

OFM 

MPM 
MOH 
MPH 
MSH 
MMM 
MMV 
MME 

MMG 
MMH 
MMI 
MMO 

MMN 
MMP 
MMR 
MMQ 

MPN 
MNS 
MNM 

MOP 
MOS 
MOB 
MTO 
MAP 
MPP 
MHA 
MEP 

MPR 
MPS 

MPD 

MRY 
MSY 
MSG 

MTS 
MPT 
MET 

MUU 

For Use with the OME Panel Request Form 

MD/DO SPECIAL TV CODES 

Allergy and Immunology 
Anesthesiology 

Colon & Rectal Surgery 
Dermatolog 
Emergency Medicine­

Family Practice- MD 

Family Practice - DO 
Family Practice - DO - Including Osteopathic 

Manipulation 
General Preventive Medicine 
Hand - Orthopaedic Surgery 
Hand - Plastic Surgery 
Hand - Surgery 
Internal Medicine 

Internal Medicine - Cardiovascular Disease 
Internal Medicine - Endocrinology 

Diabetes and Metabolism 
Internal Medicine - Gastroenterology 
Internal Medicine - Hermatology 
Internal Medicine - Infectious Disease 

Internal Medicine - Medical Oncology 
Internal Medicine - Nephrology 
Internal Medicine - Pulmonary Disease 

Internal Medicine - Rheumatology 
Medicine - Otherwise Qualified 
Neurology 
Neurological Surgery 

Nuclear Medicine 

Ophthalmology 

Orthopaedic Surgery 
Orthopaedic Surgery - Including Back 
Otolaryngology 
Pain Management - Anesthesiology 
Pain Management - Pain Medicine 
Pathology 

Pediatrics 
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 
Plastir. SurgP.ry 

Psychiarty 

Radiology 
Surgery 
Surgery - General Vascular 

Thoracic Surgery 
Toxicology- Occupational Medicine 

Toxicology- Emergency Medicine 
Urology 

NON-MD/DO SPECIAL TV CODES 

*denotes a doctor of chiropractic who has completed 
a chiropractic post-graduate specialty program 

e 
DCH - -Cnircipracfic 

DCN Chiropractic - Neurology* 
DCO Chiropractic- Orthopaedic* 
OCR 

DCS 
OCT 
DEN 
OPT 
POD 
PSY 
PSN 

Chiropractic - Radiology* 

Chiropractic- Sports Medicine* 
Chiropractic - Rehabilitation* 
Dentistry 
Optometry 
Podiatry 
Psychology 

Psychology - Clinical Neuropsychology 

Attachment to Form 106 
Rev. 4/14/00 



. 
eSIS 

April 04, 2006 

CASSIDY ;SAMUEL 
1178 ANGMAR CT. 
SAN JOSE CA 95121 

Employer's Name: 
Date of Injury: 
Claim Number: 

Dear Mr. Cassidy: 

SANTA CLARA VTA 
05/19/2005 
94516350020174 

ESIS, Inc. 
P.O. Box 5025 
Fremont, CA 94537 

510.790.4600 tel 
510.790.4610 fax 

www.esis.com 

Dr. - indicates that you are permanent and stationary and have permanent limitations from your 
injury. You may be entitled to additional payments. We will be sending you a letter explaining your permanent 
disability benefits. In accordance with Labor Code 4062, "if an employee or employer objects to a medical 
determination by the treating physician concerning any medical issue, written objection must be made within 20 
days." If you disagree with our decision you have the right under LC 4062.1 to obtain an examination with a 
Qualified Medical Examiner (QME). The enclosed forms should be completed and sent to the Division of 
Worker's Compensation within the next 10 days. 

Within 10 days of the issuance of this panel of QME's you must schedule the appointment and inform ESIS of 
the date of the appointment. If you do not notify us of the selection or date of the appointment within 10 days of 
the assignment of the panel of QME's then we will choose a physician from the panel list and schedule an 
appointment for you. Once an appointment has been made we will furnish you with a check for estimated travel 
expense to/from your appointment. 

If you have any questions about the information in this letter and arc not represented by an attorney, please feel 
free to call me at . If you want further information you may contact the local State Information 
and Assistance Office by calling (408)277-1293 , or you may receive recorded information hy calling 
.(800) ~401.___ 

You may also consult an attorney of your choice. Should you decide to be represented by an attorney, you may or 
may not receive a larger award, but, unless you are detennined to be ineligible for an award, the attorney fee will 
be deducted from any award you might receive for disability benefits. The decision to be represented by an 
attorney is yours to make, but it is voluntary and may not be necessary for you to receive your benefits. 
(Mandatory language per Rules & Regs 9812(g)) 

Sincerely, 

SR. CLAIMS REP 

Enclosures: 
QME 
Specialties 

cc: Santa Clara VT A 

A Risk Management Services Company - One of the ACE Group of Companies 

o2-94 



STA'IE OF CALIFORNIA &iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii~N'- To::>LD SCHW ARZENEGGER. Governor 

DEPARTMENT OF INDUS1RIAL RELATIONS 
DMSION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION 
MEDICAL UNIT 
1515 Clay Street, 18th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Tel. No.: (510) 286-3700 or 1-(800) 794-6900 

HOW TO REQUEST A QUALIFIED MEDICAL EVALUATOR 

\~~~NVY~-~·~------------------------

Since you · do not have a lawyer, you may ask the Division of Workers' 
Compensation (DWC) Medical Unit for help in getting a Qualified Medical 
Evaluator (QME). The QME will look at your injury and answer medical 
questions about it. 

To ask for a QME, please fill out the attached form and return 
immediately. You may ask for help from your treating doctor to determine 
the specialty appropriate for your injury. If the request form is incomplete 
or improperly completed, the form will be returned to you to correct the 
problem. 

After our office processes your request, you will receive, in the mail, a list 
of three QMEs. These QMEs are selected at random and should have an 
office close to you. Only you may select the specialty of the QME who 
performs the evaluation. 

------'fl""'tnnttst 111ake your appointment Wit o A s on 
QME cannot n1ak_e ao a tinlmenL for a r:~ .evaluation 

call us to gel a replacement QME tor your list. After completing the 
evaluation, the QME must send you a report within: 

(a) 30 days of your appointment- if date of injury is on or after 1/1/94 or, 
(b) 45 days of your appointment- if date of injury is between 1/1/91 and 
12/31/93. 

Please call DWC Medical Unit at 1-800-794-6900, or the Information and 
Assistance officer from the Division of Workers' Compensation at ·1-800-
736-7401, if you have any questions relating to your workers' 
compensation claim. 

Attachment to: Form 106 
Form 105, Rev. 4/14/00 
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CASSIDY;SAMUEL 94516350020174 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Request for Qualified Medical Evaluator 
IMC FORM 106 ease omp ete orm ype or nnt (PI C I F /T P . ) 

EMPLOYEE INFORMATION 

883 884 

INDUSTRIAL MEDICAL 
COUNCIL 

TODAY'S DATE II DATE OF INJURY (LIST ONLY ONE) (Requests without month/day/year 

0410412006 of injury will be returned) 
0 5 

I 
19 

I 
2 0 0 5 

NAME CASSIDY; SAMUEL 

ADDRESS 1178 ANGMAR CT. 

CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE SAN JOSE CA 95121 

(AREA CODE) PHONE# 

If currently residing out of state, list residence at the time of injury: 

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 

EMPLOYER INFORMATION 

NAME SANTA CLARA VTA 

ADDRESS SANTA CLARA VTA - 52210 LIGHT 

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 

(408) 546-7670 
(AREA CODE) PHONE# 

INSURER or CLAIMS ADMINISTRATOR INFORMATION 

ADDRESS 

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 

(AREA CODE) PHONE# 

Specialt y Physician 
Requested: 

CLAIM NUMBER 94516350020174 

This Sect ion to be Filled out by the Injured Worker ONLY 

Please list ONLY ONE specialty (Insert three letter code from the back of this form) 

Signature of Injured Worker 

PLEASE NOTE: Panels will be issued in the area of the injured worker's residence. If the injured worker resides out of the state the ranel 
w 1ll be ISSued m the area of res idence at time of injury. II due to special circumstances another city is required please attach letter o 
agreement f rom the carrier and the city and zip code being requested. 

If the IMC does not issue a panel within 15 working days after this request is received by the IMC, you are entitled to select a OME of 
your choice. Send this completed form to : 

INDUSTRIAL MEDICAL COUNCIL 
Attn: DWC - Medical Unit 

P.O. Box 420603 
San Francisco, CA 94142 

(510) 286-3700 or (800) 794-6900 

IMC Form 106 
Rev. 4/14/00 
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MAl 

MAA 
MRS 

For Use with the QME Panel Request Form 

MD/DO SPECIAL TV CODES 

Allergy and Immunology 

Anesthesiology 
Colon & Rectal Surgery 

NON-MD/DO SPECIAL TV CODES 

*denotes a doctor of chiropractic who has completed 
a chiropractic post-graduate specialty program 

~--------~~--~0~~~~----------------------~~~~~~Ym~-------------------------------
Emergency Medicine DCH Chiropractic 

MFP Family Practice- MD DCN Chiropractic- Neurology* 
OFP Family Practice - DO DCO Chiropractic - Orthopaedic* 
OFM Family Practice - DO - Including Osteopathic OCR Chiropractic - Radiology* 

Manipulation DCS Chiropractic- Sports Medicine* 
MPM General Preventive Medicine OCT Chiropractic- Rehabilitation* 
MOH Hand - Orthopaedic Surgery DEN Dentistry 
MPH Hand - Plastic Surgery OPT Optometry 
MSH Hand - Surgery POD Podiatry 

MMM Internal Medicine PSY Psychology 
MMV Internal Medicine - Cardiovascular Disease PSN Psychology - Clinical Neuropsychology 
MME Internal Medicine - Endocrinology 

MMG 
MMH 
MMI 

MMO 
MMN 
MMP 
MMR 
MMQ 

MPN 

MNS 
MNM 

Diabetes and Metabolism 
Internal Medicine - Gastroenterology 
Internal Medicine - Hermatology 

Internal Medicine - Infectious Disease 
Internal Medicine - Medical Oncology 
Internal Medicine - Nephrology 

Internal Medicine - Pulmonary Disease 
Internal Medicine - Rheumatology 
Medicine - Otherwise Qualified 
Neurology 

Neurological Surgery 
Nucluur Medicine 

M~Occupatlonal Med1c1ne 
MOP Ophthalmology 
MOS Orthopaedic Surgery 
MOB Orthopaedic Surgery - Including Back 
MTO Otolaryngology 
MAP Pain Management - Anesthesiology 
MPP Pain Management - Pain Medicine 
MHA Pathology 
MEP Pediatrics 
MPR Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 
MPS Plastic Surgery 
MPD Psychiarty 

MRY Radiology 
MSY Surgery 
MSG Surgery - General Vascular 
MTS Thoracic Surgery 
MPT Toxicology- Occupational Medicine 
MET Toxicology- Emergency Medicine 
MUU Urology 

Attachment to Form 106 
Rev. 4/14/00 



m. . 
eSIS 

February 22, 2007 

Workers' Compensation Appeals Board 
100 Paseo de San Antonio, Suite 241 
San Jose, Ca 95113 

WCAB#: 
Applicant: 
Employer: 
D/lnjury: 
Claim#: 

Samuel Cassidy 
Santa Clara VTA 
05/19/05 
9451 635 0020174 

Dear Workers' Compensation Judge: 

ESIS 
ESIS 
39300 Civic Center Drive 
Suite 300 
Fremont, CA 94536 
USA 

510.790.8741 tel 
800.335.3418 fax 

fEB 26 2007 

BY-----~ 

Due to the fact ESIS has gone paperless effective 4/01/06; we are unable to provide original documents. Therefore, 
enclosed are signed copies of Stipulations with Request for rewards for your review and kind approval. 

Please find enclosed the following correspondence for your review and consideration: 

• Signed Stipulations with Request For Award 

-~-~ ,~~oEURating~ 

• Benefit Notices 

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at the address listed above. 

Respectfully yours, 

Enclosures: 

Cc: Santa Clara VTA 3331 N First Street San Jose, Ca 95134 
Samuel Cassidy 1178 Angmar Court San Jose, Ca 95121 

A Risk Management Services Company- One of the ACE Group of Companies 



m. 
esis 

t--==:---:=:=:=:=:=:=:=:=:=:=::----ESIS"'/ ;&;eE1:151Ji~---~=::-------==:=--------­
P.O. Box 31083 
Tampa, FL 33631-3083 

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL 

I declare that: 
I am employed in County of Alameda, California. 
I am over the age of eighteen years and an employee of ESIS I ACE USA, who is a party 

to this action, and I have no personal interest in this matter; my business address is 39300 Civic Center 
Drive, Suite 300, Fremont, California, 94538. On 02/22/07 I served the above-mentioned signed 
stipulation with request for award, copy of DEU rating, medical records and benefit notices on the parties 
in said cause by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully 
prepaid, in the United States mail at Fremont, California, addressed as follows: 

File No.: 9451 635 0020174 

Page 2/2 

Workers ' Compensation Appeals Board 
1 00 Pas eo de San Antonio. Suite 241 

San Jose, Ca 95113 

ESIS/ ACE USA 
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tJ112ol2007 ~oo7o2&t5149041 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
DIVISION Of WORKERS' COMPENSAnON 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD 
STIPULATIONS WITH 
REQUEST FOR AWARD 

Soda! Sea~rlty No. 

SANTA CLARA VTA 3331 NORTH FIRST ST, SAN JOSE, CA 951231 
Corrt« Name(s) of Emplorer(s) AddrHs(cs) 

ESIS COMPANIES P.O. BOX 31083, TAMPA, FL 33631 
Con-e« Name(s) of Insurance Carmr{s) Claims Admlnlscntor(s) 

The parties hereto stipulate tc •he issuance of ari Award and/or Order, based upon the following facts, and watvc the requirements of 
labor Code SectJon 5313: 

I. _S_A_M_U_E_L_C_A_S_S_ID_Y __________ -..J born 8·29-63 while employed at SNfTACU.AAVTA 

~) (date) 

SOAN JOSE 
(dtt) 

on 5-19.()5 
(4otr(sJ of ln)ury(les}) 

by SANTA CLARA VTA 

CA as a(n) ELECTRIC MECHANIC 
--~~(~~)~/------ (~) 

whose compensation Insurance carrier(s) waslwero 
(tmployer(s)) 

--=E:.:S;.:.;:IS:;.;C:..;O;;,M;.;.;P..:.AN;;;.;.;.::IE:.:S;.__ _________________ sustalned lnjuryQes) arising out of and In the 

course of employment to. ____ ......, __ __:l.::;EfT~KN.;:.;.:.E;:.e_~-~:-:-:----:----------....... --
'"' ~6911 HYr:WJ 

Indemnity has been pard at $ . .....;;.84.;.;;0.-.00.__ __ per week. :2(a). The lnJuryQes) caused additional temporary disability for tho period 

-----through _____ at the rate of$. _______ in the amount of$ ______ _ 

3. The ln)ury{lcs) caused permanent disability of _3%_. ___ %., for whl~h Indemnity is payable at $ . ....:22=0.00:..:.... _____ per week 

beginning 12·20·05 In the sum of $._1....;.9 .... 80.-..0_o ___ -J Jess credit for such payments 

previously made. 0 And a life pension of ______ per week thereafter. 

Labor Code §4658(d) adjustment: 0 Increase rate to-· as of __ __.. 0 Decrease rate to_ as of __ --.~ 

0 Not applicable. 

An Informal rating ills/has not (setea one) been previously Issued. OEU # INDEPENDENT RATING 

Page I of3 
owe WCA8 Form 3 (Rev ronoos) 
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01126/2007 3007026T5149041 

Applicant/Employee: _s_AM_;.;.,;U.;;E;,;;;.L..;;,C;..;AS,;.;S;.;.ID;;.Y,;__ _____ _ 
WCAB No(s)·-------------

-1. There )<I Is 0 ~ need for medical treatment to cure or relieve from the effectS of said lnJury(los). 

5. Medlcal·legal expenses and/or liens are payable by defendant as follows: 

N/A 

6. Applicant's attorney requestS a fee of $._N_l_A ____ 0Fees to be commuted as follows:-----------

7. Liens against compensation are payable as follows: 

8. Any accrued claims for Labor Code Section 5814 penalties are Included In this settlement unless expressly excluded. 

9. Other sdpulations: 

There has been an overpayment in temporary disability benefits of $1200.00 therefore 
we have credited this amount against permanent disability. 

NONE 
Attorney or Authorized Representative for Applicant 

NONE 
Address of Attorney or Authorized Representative 

NONE 
Interpreter 

DWC WCA9 Form 3 (R.ev 10/2005) Pa&e2 of3 
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. ., 0112612007 3007026T5149041 .. 
I> 

.. 
Applicant/Employee: SAMUEL CASSIDY 

WCAB No(s)·-------------

AWARD 

AWARD IS MADE In favor of_S;.;.A..:.M;.;.U;;.;E;;;.;L;;..C~A..;.;.S.;:,S.:;;.;I;.::.D..:.Y __________________ against 

...;S:;,;,.A.;;.;N~TA;..;..;;C.;;;LARA~.;..VT;..:.;,;A:._ ___ -:--~--::--:-::---:--~-~------------------of: 
(entity legally obllptcd to pay lhe sw:ar 

(A) Additional temporary disability Indemnity In accordance with paragraph 2(a) above, 

(B) Permanent disability Indemnity In accordance with paragraph 3 above, 

less the sum of$ NONE payable to applicant's attorney as the reasonable value of services rendered. 

D Fees are to ~e commuted pursuant to Paragraph 6. 

(C) Uens In accordance with Paragraph 7 above, 

· (D) Further medical treatment In accordance with Paragraph -4 above, 

(E) Reimbursement for mcdlcal·legal expenses In accordance with Paragraph 5 above, 

(F) Stipulations In Paragraph 8 and 9 are approved. 

(G) The matter Is ordered off calendar I set for status/lien conference. 

(H) 

(Dated) 

On this document Owas 
personally served on all persons appearing at the hearing on 
said date, as set forth In the minutes of that hearing Owas 
personally served on 

Owas served by mall on all persons listed on the Official 
Address Record Owas scrYed by mall on following party or parties: _______________ _ 

~-------------------

WORKERS' COMPENSATION ADMINISTRATIVE lAW JUDGE 
WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD 

ONOnCETO:~~~----~--~----~ 
Pursuant to Rule IOSOO, you are designated to sorve this 
document on all parties shown on the Official Address Record, 
together wlth a proof of ser;lce. You shalf maintain this proof 
of service. which shall not be filed with the WCA8 unless a 
dispute arises regarding servic:e. A copy of the current Ofliclal 
Address Record accompanies this notJce. 

DWC WCAB Form l (Rev 1011005) Page 3 of3 
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l 

') . . 

STIPULATIONS WITH 
REQUEST FOR AWARD 

SANTA CLARA VTA 
<Mrc~ N~(s) of rn.~rcr(•) 

- ... 

SocbJ S«udcy No. 

3331 NORTH FIRST ST. SAN JOSE. CA 951231 
M<rtss(es) 

ESIS COMPANIES - :q,1 tnSE P.O. BOX 31083, TAMPA. FL 33631 
-~ Ccma Nunc(•) olltmlrn.ce Cairlcr(s) Oalmr AdmWscnt~r) .... · J Ad4ress(es) 

The p3rt!cs hereto $tipub.te tc •.ho Issuance of an Award and/or Order, based llpon the fol!owing &cu, and walvo the requirements of 
Labor Codo Section 5313: 

1. SAMUEL CASSIDY born 8·29·63 whllc employed at S»m.aJAAvrA 
(k~) 

_s .... o-.m ....... Jo .... s;;.;;E~~-----'-_....CA.;..;.._~----asa(n) ElECTRIC MECHANIC 
(ck,) (Mot} (~.#) 

on 5--19-05 
(44u(s1 of lltJu'r(le~}) 

by SANTA ClARA VTA whoso compensation lnsu~cc carrfer(s) was/were 
(~1)} 

_.,;;;E~SI~S..;;C,.;;.O~M~;.;:A.N.;;.;,;,;IE;.;;S;..._ _______________ .sust:llned lnjul")'fles) arutng out of and In the 

. ~ . 
per week. 2(3), The lnJuryQcs) e::~uscd additlo~ tcmpor:uy di~bility for the period Indemnity hu been pard at$ 840.00 

_____ through_. ____ uthe ratccf$. ______ in the amount of$. _____ _ 

3. The lnfury{lcs) e::~used permanent cf~S:~.bility of.....;.;3Y..;..• _ ___.%. for wfll$11 Indemnity is pay.tbfa :tt $o...;220.~00::::::.... ___ per week 

beginning 12·20.05 In the $Um of $._1;.:9.:.;80;:.;.0;.:0 ___ _, less credit for $Uth payments 

prcvlousfy m;,.dc. 0 And :llife pension of _____ per week thereafter. 

Labor Code §~6S8(d) adjustment: 0 rncreue r:1te to_ as cf __ ...,.. D Dec~sc rate to_ as cf __ _ 

D Not applrobtc. 

An Informal rating~ not (1-tka cnc) been previously Issued. DE.U # INDEPENDENT' RAllNG 

P~ge I orl 
OWCWCAB Form J (Rev 101200S) 

r J ___ __ 

- I .. - - ·--- - -------------------------! 



I ' • 

. ;; . ... 

~lic:~.nt/E:·nploycc: _s_tW.___.UE..;;.L;;;..CASS.;.;..;.;;...;;.;.;;ID;..;.Y ______ _ 

,-- 01 ri" "'b07 -3b07026T514904$1 

WCPB No(s)·------------

.f. There: )<11s D ~ need Cor mc:dJcal trc:u:ment to cure or relieve from the effeas cf saTd lnJury(ies). 

S. Mcdleal-lcgal expenses :and/or liens arc payable by d'ereruh.nc as follows.: 

N/A 

, ' / 6. Appli~t's :ntomcy requests a fcc cr $ . ...;W;.;.;.;..;'A ___ DFces to bo commuted as follows.: ________ _. 

"".. 7. Ucns ag:\lnst compensation are pa~blc as foUows: 

I . 

, 
f. ' 
~ 
( 

. ' 
I 

r 
; 1 

8. Any accrued cblms Cor l..:lbor Cede Section 581-l penalties arc Included In this ~ettlemcnt unlcu cxprcs$1y cxc:!ucfcd. 

9. Other stJpulatlons: 

There has been an overpayment in temporary disability benefits of $1200.00 therefore 
we have credited thts amount agarnst pennanenl disability. 

AppUcant 

NONE 
Atfl)mey or Authoril:cd Representative fer .Applbnc 

NONE 
Ad<jress or Attcmq cr A\Morfud Representative 

NONE 

OWC WCAB Form l ~t'IIOilOOS) Pa&cl of3 

1r11- .,._ .... --1111 ... 'JIIII<&W __ _ 

-· ----- . -·-- -·-------· 



0310512007 3007064T5265011 

,• o1r.·" ~oo7 soo7026T514904i 

.. 
Applla.ntl&npfoyce: SAMUEL CASSIDY 

l 

i AWARD 
j( 

: ~ '.~ ~. 1 AWARD IS MADE in ~voror....;;S;.;..A;.;.;M,;..;U;.;;E;;.;;L;.,;;C;.;..A,;..;S;.;;S.:.:ID:;..:Y;.._ ________________ apfnsc 

1-Ji •.! SANTA Cl.ARAla 
-1~;~.~~~~~~~~~~~~<~~~~~~~~~~t~~~to~~~r~ma~s~~~~====~~~~~==~~~~~~~~~~r---=========== 
' i 

'\ (A) Additloml ~cmpcruy disability lndcmnlt)' In :ac:eo~nco with ~ragnph l(a) above. 

.~ ., (B) PenmftCnt <fisalnTrty lnd..,nlty In =onbncev.ilh P'"£roph 3 abov~ 
·1 :' j -'~ . . . less tho sum of$ NONE payable to appllant'$ attorney u the re3$0nablc value of scmccs rendered. _,; D 

< I 

l 

Fees arc to ~c commu~ punuant to P3ragraph 6. 

(C) Uens In accordanc:c with Paragraph 7 above, 

• {D) Further medical treatment In accordam:c Vlith Paragraph -4 above, 

{E) Relmbursemcnc (or mcdicaJ.Ie~ expenses In ac:ccnhnco with Paragr2ph 5 above, 

(F) Stipubtlons In Paragraph 8 and 9 are approved. 

(G) The matter Is ordered off calendar I set (or sutuslllcn conference. 

(H) 

(Dated) 

On -z\2..«;\u-:t . this document Clwas 
person:llly served on :~.11 persons ;ppc:arfng :1t t!1c hcoring on 
S3ld date, u llet forth [n dtc mlnutll'S of dtn hC2ri'ng Owu 
personally served en -

\ ; 

Cyr.u $Ctved by mail on all persons listed on t.ia Official 
Adi!ress Record Clwu $erved by mall on loilowing p:uty or parties: _______________ _ 

ONOTICETO:..--,..,.,.,...,.,.---~~----=---~ 
Pursua.nt to Rt~fe 10500, you arc desTgnued to serve this 
doc:ument en all J»nles ~hown on tho Offi~l Address Record, 
together w'rth a proof of service. You s!WI maint3ln th1s proof 
or :ervTcc. whl'ch wll not bo filed with the WCAB unreu ~ 

' cfisputo arises regarding service. A copy of the current Offici.ll 
Address Record accompanies this notice. 

owe WCAB rorm 3 (li.C'f 1011005) P:lgo 3 of 3 

- . ·- --------------
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FIELD SUPERVISION PAGE 02 
10/@2/20113 19: 04 41383825075 

•• ) , l 7 \ '' This Incidentllnjuryflllness is reporte~ 
as (please circle one); NEW 

RECURRENCE 
INCIDENT ONLY (no injury) 

.... -·. $' 

·r , 
I ~ 

SANTA ClARA 

Valley Transportation Authority 

W,t, ~~ 
OCCUPATIONAL INCIDENT, INJURY OR ILLNESS INVESTIGATION REPORT 

COMPLETE WITHIN 24-HOURS OF NOTIFICATION OF THE INCIDENT 
A medical evaluation is required for ALL New or Recurring injuries/illnesses. 

Division I Faciliry I Dep¥tmcnt 
. . D ... -'. 

cident 
s.m-r 

Number; 
/l> 3ft 
Incident Time 

.';)o ..,.... 

tn~lnPlllT Date 
LtJ I ;r/~;i:;l f.\ ') 

Date Reported . 
14 

On RegulB.T Time1 Overtime Off Duty? 

I Accident hour(s) and minute(s) into shift: Jl¢ti 5: 
Weather Conditions: Light Conditions; 

Vehicle l Coach Number: 
trw ~.d'ars a.uoJ 

Line I Route Number: Block Number: 
:0 tU t-t ~.va 

involvement: Name of yd party: A( 
- : ~ 7 • :t I);) (\) A: :> -N ~Jr, 

Street an~_!l.eare~ cross ~et: ~vPj a.wis ~ere tllirr 
Was a Deft!ct-'Card complet'ed? N/A 

·- · -. ·-Fo 
)ft'" !o.l! o i I 

I A I 1 • "' I ! I I • a • a • by: 

- • • • • • f • • • l Jness occurred: .FN 1 f..J red 

• r-· ... ...... 

VT A iiPP Procedure FR$~RM-0302 Industrial Accident Investigation f!!V. 02/2008 

- I• 

··' 

10 / 02/2010 SAT 18 : 07 [TX / RX NO 7011] @002 

I 

'· r 



.· 

PAGE 
10/02{2010 1'3:04 4083825075 FIELD SUPERVISION 

,?""'> \ 

· OCCUPATIONAL '-'~·~!DENT, INJURY OR ILLNESS lNV.tSTIGATION REPORT 
- VTA IlPPProcedure FRS-RM-0302 Industrial Accident Investigation- page 2 of2 

What steps:were taken to verify the employee statement?-·-

Was the data pack pulled? N/ A if NO D YES D 
What specific training has the employee received to prevent this type of incident? /lftJ W li? 

What .~P..~irs anqt~r corrective actions are required to ensure that this type of incident does not recur? Wllen will the 
correc~.':e.!~~i~~s _be compl_: ted? (PIMs~ prCivide estimated completion dares) _,_.N--'-0-•v.;..-cF_.;;.-________ _ 

03 

lfpro~rty_daml!ge occurred, please describe and list who is responsible for completing repair(s) and/or implementing 
correc ive ar::tiop(s)? f\JC/~ '?=! -- f ' : - : ,-:· 

.~. .? ._ f:: l ~J 1 '".;~ I"!• I 

··: ; . '-:· ::\ ~ 

Name I Division 
' -~-.' ·~ J .~ '>I t ~ 1 • 

Contact was made via: 
· ( • • 1 ·;:r' 

~r 

,ii~~~~iT~;,chtg f~~s'ha~e 6e~n completed and sel')t to TRlSTAR and Risk Management on the dates indicated. 

·· ---- DWC;t -· · -· - '"'" Fonn 5020 Form 302 (this form) 

\\': ,, ~_;\<~ f'aiid')2ril'- ~ :'z.._ ~b : faxed on: 111VIid faxed on: !~>/2../! P 

AddithmaJ:Inv~stjgator"e'(5mments. - -----------------------:-------
·. d o :1 j -.,;. IJ~I 1 ·-:;: :..L f! • II ~ ' "(J"" 1o ~I o I 1 "' 

- -
• • p g gn e 

, ~ .... ..,..... .Signature of the Department Supervisor 
· Tb' 'ro ll~ .:,,.,:. fl''l· ' . ·· ·~--

Date Signed 

Signarure of the Division Superintendent 
-·~ 

Badge Number: 

.... -- •"· ··---··-·. 

DlstributiM:--otitfitfal"- Risk·'Niami.gement 
· • .. . ~?~Y ;- employe~ ~ division Industrial Injury file (retain copy for 1 year) rev: 0212008 

10 /02/20 10 SAT 18 : 07 [TX/RX NO 7011] ~003 



4083825075 FIELD SUPERVISION PAGE 04 

ITIPIICatt (lypa ij poUibl•)iltaiiiWO GDPIH to: 
. Managament 

10 / 02 / 20 10 SAT 18 : 07 [TX/RX NO 701 1) 14!004 



10/02/2010 19:04 4083825075 

Stale of California 
Department of Industrial Relations 
DIVISION OF W()RKERS' COMPENSATION 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIM FORM (DWC l) 

Employee; Complete the "Employee" section RDd give the fonn to 
your empJoyer. Keep a copy and OW'k it "Employee's Temporary 
Rec:ei~t" until you receive lhe signed and dated copy from your ern­
player. You may call the Division of Workers' Compenltallon and 
hear ~orcled jnforniifion af (BOO) 736-7401. An eJCplanaUon of work· 
er!l' compensation bon¢fits is included as the cover shee1 of this form. 

You should also hQve ~c:eived a p~~mphlet from your ~mplo~r do­
scribil'la wor!ccm' oo.mpensntion boneftis and the pi'Cil.-edut'l:lllo obtain 
thorn. 

\ ••.' rn·•·sun \1 ho maJ,,·s 1W l'•llt't's lo Ill' 111.Hk :1111' hiW\1 ju~l .' f'.ds•· 
or l• ·.m~lukul lll.tll'l·i;tl ,l.tl<'lll\'111 ,,. 111.11l·• ial ,.L'JII'('\(Ill;tliun lor 
I Ill' ptwpu~o· ol' ohl.1iuing til' de.' II\ ill!.: '' tw!.tTs' 1 umpt•ll'al i••n hl'"''' 

lih or P·'~'lll<'tll~ j., guill~ of',, !dun~ -

6. 
·'1:' ·,iU '"''"" ' ' "" 

FIELD SUPERVISION PAGE 01 

B:tctdo de California 
Departamento dt Relacionu Induslriale.s 

DIVISION DE COMPENSACJON AL TRABAJADOR 

PETIDON DEL BMPLEAlJQ PARA DB COMPENSACI(JN D8t 
TRA8AJA.DOR (DWC 1) 

Empleado: Complete la sr:cclon ''Emplea4o" y tntregue Ia forma a 1u 
enpl~ador. Quldese ·con Ia copia designdda "Reclbo Tnnporal. ikl 
Empltlldo" hasta que Ud. reciba Ia copiafirmada y fechada tk su empleadiJr. 
Ud. pu€dt: llamar ala Division de Compen$aci6n.·al Trabajador al (800) 736· 
7401 para oir lnform4Ci6n gravada. En Ia hoja cubierta tk esta 
forma esta Ia explir:afi6n de los htn(ficlos de compensacf6n at trabjador. 

Ud. 1ambi6n dt!barla htJbcr r~ibido dt su t!mpltadvl wtfolleto de:~cl'lhl~ndo los 
benficios de compensaa'~n at tl'abajador leslonado y los procedlmienros paTQ 
obtehl!rlos. 

I ud.t nqudl:l JWI""llla IJ111' ,1 (U'"I""i(o ll:1~:o o o.lll\1' qut• '<' po·otci!IIC a 
\'ll,llquil·l tkt•J,U'arhHI 11 l'l ' ]ll'I'~I·UI,Il'lllll ln,olvl'i.LIInb.J o l1 .1111111lt nt:o l'llll ,.J 
li11 dv oilh'llll 0 lll':,!HJ' h<'IWfkiO\ 0 p:o:_:o" dl' l'lllll!'l'll'o.ll'iOII :1 II',III.I,J.Iclon·'· 

ll·siull:lllus t•,o.; nllp;lhh· dt• 11111 ' 1 ii1H'I1111!1.1••r ··fl'I<HII:t". 

I' I 

·,-:, -....J...:::t.:.::.......:.....,.!:..\jo!~.ll..l~_....:...-~"""-~:......----------

7; 'SQCial Secu. rity Number. NIUnero de SegiJI'o Social~'!: 

8; ., Signat~ of emR\,oyee. Firma del empl6ado. -~~c,.~~~l:l.-flllC.------------~--------------

l.l. Date,.e~IOYI;T fl~t knew of injllry. Fecfw en que el empleador SIAJ'O por primera vez de la lesion o accldente. 

l2. ~a~ •. ~~~ forr',~~ .. P';9.~,14ed to em~~ayee. Fecha en q11e .st: le entreg6 al empleado la ~tici6n, -~---------------
~~. ,Date '~~~o~.r ~c.;l,~ed qlaim foJ1'11. Fe~ha en que el empleatkJ devollli61a petici6n al empleador. . .• .. 

1...4 ~ Nal;l)e ~ ad~~~of insurjlllce cairlc.r-or adjusting agency. Nombre y dl'reccidn de /Q. compall.(a de &eguros o agencia admJ.TI3triifir,r~ de segurqp.-· 
_ .. ~: fRi.srA,.ft8(~k~~:J(r\i~GEMEf.l't P.O.Box 9350 Walnut Creek, CA 94598 r • -·· '-'·• ... ·~,..f'~,." : , 
;, . . ..... •,;es J•,"'' tlt• ~<a•~ ~ •a!S. ~\· t'f .... -.~ ·u;=: · ·~ -· ~·,u 
15}:' ln~urahee P~li~~'N'?mber.IJ! nu~~r,f! fi!}a,p~/iro de Seguro. lf·lnsurad 

• ._._. , , '),J l t 'f \ ,,_ ... ~ .. -.,. o ~~ooft. · 

16. ~·~~~;~f ~ll)~l~/'f[ .7~.CJ]J_a~i.w~. ./(71'Ja del representame del 

I?,: ~~~e, J'~ul~:.. .'1J::Jn-rz~htul •rJ v,ed!/'~ .C<'C I B. Telephone. Teltftbno. 

Employer: Y~~-~·~qi.lliied' t~ date this f~ and provide copies to 
your lo$urer br clilimlfa!'mini6trator and to the employee, dependent 
or•rcpresentative who ,filed lhe-c:labll within one worfdnq dJ!l! of 
receipt of the form from the employee. 

SIONJNG THIS FORM IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF LIABn.l'rY 

0 S"'ployo;r ~.opy/Coplt1 ~~~ /inrp/IIHIDr 0 Emplo~c .:GV'J/ Cop/a d~l E11tp/Hdo 

7/l/04 Rev. ''· ·· :· ' ,., ~ ·· · · 

: -~~ ~~ ;. ~_i : ') ~ ,.t-:·~ ·· 'J ~4~~: · .. : 
' ~ / . (~·<!<":J( i' -· •'· . 

Emplf1ador: Se requirre que Ud. fee he t$14 forma y que prov/4 copla3 a .11u com· 1 
piJ/f(Q de seguros, administrador de ,.eclarM3, o dependilnte/reprtllsntanJe de recla- · 
mas y al empleado que hqyan presentado uta pedci611 derrtro del p/Q;ro de mulfg. 
1J4Ri1 df!Sdt ell?ltJmtntode haber orido uciblda Ia .forma del empleado. 

EL FIRMAR ESTA PORMA NO SIGN/FICA ADMIS/ON DE RESPONSABIUDAD .. 
0 Clolma Admlnlmtlor/Admlnlmador tit Rtdll/110# 0 1'~ RDI'i:lpi/Rtd~ dd &nplu.dr~ 

.. 
10/02/2010 SAT 18:07 [TX/RX ' ki:i ' io'11]• ::~j'ooi 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: II Report for Electro Mechanic Samuel Cassidy 10391 

An II report has been faxed to Tristar, Risk Management and Rail Ops for Electro Mechanic Samuel Cassidy 10391. 
The hard copy is in the Supervisors in basket at Cerone building H. 
He has a one inch cut on his left wrist. SJFD Engine 5 and AMR 725 responded. He was not transported; he went to 
O'Conner Hospital on his own. 

1 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: FW: Guadalupe Employee Injury 

 

FYI 

-
From:---­
Sent:~M 
To: Caii.Out.List 
Subject: FW: Guadalupe Employee Injury 

FINAL UPDATE: 

Per Supervisor- the mechanic was released by SJFD E-5 and AMR #725. An Industrial Injury 
Claim has been filed with the supervisor. The employee will be going to  

 for follow-up treatment to his left hand/wrist. 307 advised. 

From: 
Sent: Saturday, October 02, 2010 4:02 PM 
To: Caii.Out.List 
Subject: Guadalupe Employee Injury 

1. Guadalupe Employee Injury 

6. 
7. Dna 

8. 10391 
9. 5. Cassidy 

10. CCOM 

11. Dna 

12.#337;-
13. Per the Maintenance Foreman, a mechanic removing a decal with a razor cut his hand/wrist with it. CCOM 

advised. Supervisor-advised. 307 advised. 

14. Cut to hand/wrist 
15. Dna 

More to Follow. 

Regards, 

1 



Transportation 
OCC Rrzil Controller 
101 ~t\1. YouHger At,e. Bldg, A 
San Jose CA, 95110 
408-546-7688 occ 

2 



Yard: Way, Power & Signal 
Shift: All 

.WPS-LOW-10 

WPS-LOW-11 

WPS-LOW-12 

WPS-LSM-1 

WPS-LSM-2 

WPS-LSM-3 

WPS-LSM-4 

WPS-LSM-5 

WPS-LSM-6 

WPS-LSM-7 

WPS-LSM-8 

WPS-LSM-9 

WPS-LSM-10 

Yard: Way, Power & Signal 
Shift: All 

Control# 

WPS-LST-1 

WPS-LST-2 

WPS-LST-3 

WPS-LST-4 

D-GD05 

D-GD01 

G-MN07 

G-MN07 

G-MN07 

G-MN07 

G-MN07 

G-MN03 

G-MN03 

G~MN03 

G-MN03 

G-MN03 

G-MN03 

D-GD01 

D-GD01 

D-GD05 

D-GD05 

S-MP02 

S-MP07 

G-MN07 

G-MN01 

G-MN03 

G-MN03 

Work Sched 

D-GD01 

D-GD01 

D-GD05 

D-GD05 

Effective Date: 1/11/2021 

6:00A- 2:30P F/S 

6:00A- 2:30P S/M 

1 O:OOP - 6:30A F/S 

1 O:OOP - 6:30A F/S 

1 O:OOP - 6:30A F/S 

1 O:OOP - 6:30A F/S 

1 O:OOP - 6:30A F/S Not to be bid until fully staffed 

1 O:OOP - 6:30A S/M 

1 O:OOP - 6:30A S/M 

1 o:·ooP - 6:30A S/M 

10:00P- 6:30A S/M 

1 O:OOP - 6:30A S/M . 
1 O:OOP - 6:30A S/M Not to be bid until fully staffed 

6:00A- 2:30P S/M Lead-WFM-F ri/Sat 

6:00A- 2:30P S/M 

6:00A- 2:30P F/S 

6:00A - 2:30P F/S Not to be bid until fully staffed 

2:00P - 1 0:30P S/M 

2:00P - 1 0:30P F/S 

10:00P- 6:30A F/S 

1 O:OOP - 6:30A SIS 

1 O:OOP - 6:30A S/M Lead-WFM-Fri!Sat 

1 O:OOP - 6:30A S/M 

Effective Date: 1/11/2021 

Hours Off Remarks 

6:00A- 2:30P S/M 

6:00A- 2:30P S/M 

6:00A- 2:30P F/S Lead 

6:00A- 2:30P F/S 
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